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‘Minlstry of Works
and Development

TALYOOBKET T, 5131
D L % D
X Trailer M/Ments: X X ‘

Truck M/Menis:
Supplier: _.-’ Y
Cartage C
Truck’s Reg. No.:

Capacity: ‘(‘J' 7’J/ C.Yds/C.Metres

Trailer’s Rég. No.:

~ Name and Location of Work:

y, Capfcit\ﬁA C.Yds/C.Metres

Dept. Order or Contract No.: S //,a / ’7,/ (72
Description of Material: w 7/ ‘
( unms | DISTANGE | gy )
M| ove  [MLSIGHANS] e DRIVER'S SIGNATURE TALLYMAN'S SIGNATURE
1§00 8- 31K )
2 | ¢o0 |£-2 2L
3|&50(8-3182
4 |SwD | §-4.82
s | 9.¢ [1L.5-82
6 17.€ 120452
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8 | 9.4 | 15-8-32
9 C
10 ; B
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{Ou'b ..,TOTA!. *Sirika out whichever does not apply
—— *COPY TO SUPPORT STORES ORDER, OR

PW 38B(REV. 1977)

*CONTRACT CERTIFICATE 2500 BKO/O/77 13523 028
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Ministry of Works TALLY DOCKET M f? g L 51 31 0

and Development Date:
L B D

Truck, M/ Me""'ﬁi X X o Traller M/Ments:
Supplier: . £L- H - .S-. ‘,. 577{ ‘/7 '77q
Cartage L-.\Mtor: . ! LO'\.J (_

Truck’s Reg. No.: Capacity:
Trailer's Reg. No.: Capacity: C.Yds/C.Metres

Name and Location of Work: 'w

Dept. Order or Contract No.:

be§cription of Material: w

<

/-
C.Yds/C.Metres

T~
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31 2.5 |2¢.21-22] .49 —
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37 ,S/ TOTAL *Strike out whichever does not apply
- *COPY TO SUPPORT STORES ORDER, OR ,

PW SEBIREV. 1971 *CONTRACT CERTIFICATE 2500 BKS/0/T7— 128520 028
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Please £ing. encloaed your J.icence to extract 600 S

motres per annum of sand from Kusotumu Beach, -~ -

' Flesso notq the speofal conditions atbached to the ~ *
Meence, =~ . oo, T w Y

Ycur co-;opm'ation in this mtter >£a appreoiated. '
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£~ -~ -—— MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT "
MARINE DIVISION

This foinl «musl' be produced when demanded by an. . . Reference ﬂ/ 4/7 /%( ssssseord |

)oﬂicer or representahve of I'he Ministry of Transporr.

LICENCE TO TAKE MATERIAL

A '\'.' . Issued Pursuanf fo Secflon 146A of fhe Harbours Acf 1950 - . o
'To_.."4.4 &mfaon A"" S _3 e Na 476
Address: ,‘?@,..60.&’ 7¢9 - oo L S
R #{/Pﬁ -

e Mor 5900

You are hereby auihorlsed on peymenf of a ||cence fee of and ‘snbi.eci' to ihe ferms ’e‘nd ‘condi‘ﬁons set

. oui' below. fo fake and remove ......... 6 m i cublc@‘sp aﬂ%M ..... of *sfogo. w. sand

W,L/ /(,,/,4 IAJM:?;‘G' ........... ygu,»f: ..... @4;:. ....... /,u reﬂggﬁx,w..sz.Ku%,uw
. AR .' TERMS AND CONDlTlONS . ‘
V 1. Thls ||conce shell explre ‘on ihe 3‘ . day of ..... MARCH,_. .......... I9gg unless sooner rovoked in ‘

terms hereof

_ 2 The llcensee shall pay i'o the Mlmsfry of Transport a royaHy of a]l maferlal i'alten and removed at fhe 4

“rate of . 6# w-{-s an per cublc @ﬁ AT

: i Bl1566 _Snall. O (- 3 gay o B - Q d C : s evaeass ....a............;..m-... .
L oat . . ' ' e hrs oﬁ"clel Iog book ag_mquue <Fion 177 of the .
Shlppmg and. Seamen Aci l952 Mf any) qnd shall ihereupon pay all amounfs )

.‘*{t..The Ircensee shall, ‘on ihe f’rsf dey of’ each (monfh*) 10; of fl_re guerfers commencung in Jenuerx._
" Apnl-hlv—and-ﬂdnbeu produce *°Mﬂl%}€~~awwau ot LRI FE TG A AN

a record of all material’ removed each day of the preceding (month*} (or Suarier*) or, if no material
has been removed durmg that perlod advrse hlm in wrrhng accordmgly.,and sha" i'hereupon pay all

amounts (rf any) due to date.,

‘8. The licensee shell not remove eny material from any place whrch alihough lncluded in ihe area above
descrlbed is ‘used in whole or in pari‘ as a. pubhc road or’ hlghway ‘ ' ' '

6. The Iocensee shall not asslgn or. subconfraci oui the benef’f of ﬂns locence

g 7 2Th|s ||cence may be’ revoked upon one weeks wrlﬂ'en nohce 'l'o ihe ||censee ef i'he above address and

without notice if: ; .
" tal The Ministry considers damage is belng done or is hl(ely \‘o be done to adjacent |and or
(b) If i‘he licensee, his servants, or agents shall fail to observe any term or condition hereof wrfhouf in
" any even'l' proludrcmg the other rlghis of fhe Mnmsiry |nc|udmg ﬂs rlghf of recovery of paymenis due

hereunder

.‘vi,BV.AFuriher condn‘lons . See ....... Q}I&d@d C@M "'L@[\s ----------------- : --

0 bks/1UT2-19720—Y35



s MINISTRY of TRANSPORT
MARINE_DIVISION

Private Bag Customhouse
AUCKLAND Quay Street
TELEPHONE : 773-400 AUCKLAND

54/14/7/4
26 January 1982

A. A, Simpson Ltd
P. 0. Box 742
TAUPO

Dear Sir

REMOVAL OF SAND/SHINGLE: KUAOTUNU BEACH

Further to your letter of 21 January 1982, concerning your licence
to extract sand. '

In my letter of 14 January 1982, the licence I was referring to was
a retrospective licence covering this last year, 1 April 1981 to 31
March 1982, for which you have removed sand from Kuaotunu Beach.

As sand has been removed a licence is necessary otherwise the removal
of this sand was illegal. To issue this licence a premium of $25.00
needs to be paid.

As Mr W, C, D. Lowe has acquired the part of your business that concerns
this licence,we wish to know if he has removed any sand, the amount and
when? Also at what date he bought this part of your business.

We will be in contact with Mr W. C. D. Lowe with regards to the renewal
of the licence  for the year 1 April 1982 to 31 March 1983.

~_ Your co-operation in finalising this matter is appreciated.

Yours faithful RN % aarel A Conazeol
,4£2259L/ ,oox;s/éZcﬂﬂizcrff,orc,,¢7;¢,,4yg¢zz;a_

E R WA
3. M. Dean (Miss) ACIY -G a0 MMQ e

for Regional Secretary for Transport z 422&%45’/¢£07L¢227

Wﬂc oenSAaom_
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L mtrmr o yaur letter of 21 Jamxary 1982, concexmng Your ncence .

o extx'act sand.

e _'In my letter of 14 January 1982, the ucence I vas referring to vas
‘a retrospactive licopce covering this last yeax, 1 April 1981 to 31 -
. Maxch 1982, for rzhic.i you hava removed § from Kuaotunu Beach. )

As sand has been removed a. ucenca 18 necessary othamlse the remo?al

.'of this sand vas nlegal. To issu this ucenee a pxemim of $25.00 -

needs to be pald.

'As l'Lr u. C. D. Lowm has acduired the part of oux businesa that coneems

this licence,vn vish to know 4f he has reroved any sand, the anount and

" vhen? Also at vhat date he bought this part -of your busimss.

\!e vill bo J.n contact \ﬂth Hz V. C. D. Lowa with regands to the renev'al S

' of the lcence for the year 1 April 1962 to 31 Harch 1963
Your cmoperatlon 1n finausi.ng this mqttez 18 appmciated.

e

‘.Jr

g .
. . - . N N . - - B
- FEC . . . .. : - . - B "
PSS . - E—. - - . o IR
. Y g - . . . ENTE .
o s - . - ~ o . ; L e e
- .. - A " . - N R - . Py AN R
- . T . . ; N P AN R . . ) .
. RPN S . . . .
) PPN 2T S AN . . .
. - . T e . e I B 3 "

R -

.:J, n. Dean (mss) B Sl S .i L

. for. Regional. Secretaxy for l‘tansport

. "
‘\. - L
v -
. o o
~ e - .
: -l
LY .
M . .
. Laen e R . SN
; . v f‘ ' > - ’ A -
r T
- ~



1

CONDITIONS

1. - Phe removal of sand is prohlblted from 22nd December
to January 31st.

2. No holes are to be left after extraction operations
with no workings to be greater than } metre in depth.

3 Sand to be extracted from east of the intersection of
Bluff Road and State Highway 25 and keeping well
away from the dunes.

4, When and where possible the mouth of Pitoone stream
is to be kept open to avoid ponding.

5e Every load of sand removed from the beach be tallied

by the appointed tallyman.









MINISTRY of TRANSPORT

MARINE DIVISION

PRIVATE BAG CUSTQMHOUSE
AUCKLAND QUAY STREET
TELEPHONE: 773.400 AUCKLAND

54/14/7/4

14 January 1982

A.A. Simpson Limited
P.O. Box 108
Harbour Lights Place
WHITIANGA

Dear Sir
LICENCE TO EXTRACT SANQ/SHINGLE ¢+ KUAOTUNU BEACH

As you are aware there has been a delay in issuing licences for the
removal of sand/shingle due to reasons beyond our control.

We have now completed processing all applications and are ready to issue
retrospective licences covering the period from 1 April 1981 to 31 March
1982.

The licence will be for the area of Kuaotunu Beach and special conditions
will be attached to the licences as per usual.

A licence will be issued upon receipt of the sum of $25.00, being the
minimum licence premium.

It is noted from our records that the last return from your company was for
August. Would you please advise the amount of material you have removed
since then.

Your assistance in finalising this matter as soon as possible is
appreciated.

Yours faithfully. e eee

J. M. Dean (Miss)
for Begional Secretary for Transport
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As you are aware there has been a delay in 1asu1ng licences for the ,j T
memoval of aand/shingle die to mascms bsyond oux control. S )

we have nom completed pmcesslng au Appucations and are mady %o 135\1;6"\‘
retmspectlve licencea covexing the period fmm 1 Apru 1981 to 31 Ma:ch _
01982 - - ¥

. The ucencb Wil be for the arsa of Kuaotunn Beach and special conditions .
;‘ will be attached to' tt_xe licences as per usual.r s : :

A 1§cence will b« issned upon recéipt of tha sum of $25.00, being the :
mlnimm 14cence pzemium. wl
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It 18’ noted from our- recurds that the last retum f:om ym:r company was. for
" August. MWould you please advise tha amount of material you have Temoved . -
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1

Ministry of Agriculture & Fisheries

XX XESK OO WELLINGTON OFI BUILDING

NEW ZEALAND ) 110 FEATHERSTON ST
PHONE 720 367

Ref: 9/6/20/a -

Secretary for Transport
Ministry of Transport
Private Bag

WELLINGTON

- Attention: B.A. Ranger (ref 54/15/1)

HARBOURS AMENDMENT ACT 1980: LICENCES TO TAKE STONE, ETC.

Pursuant to powers delegated to me by the ‘Minister of Fisheries, I hereby
ﬁive consent under section 146 (1) of the Harbours Amendment Act 1980 for
.A. Simpson to remove sand and shingle from Kuaotunu Beach.-

This consent is given subject to the following conditions being placed on
the licence issued. .

600 m - only as per your proposed conditions. -

(B.T. Cunningh
Director
Fisheries Management Division
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MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT
MARINE DIVISION 3 JUN 198;

H.0., MINISTRY
h APPLICATION FOR REMOVAI. OF MA

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the local Superintendent of
Mercantile Marine. Addresses are listed overleaf.

1. Applicant’s name: ............ AA\$2MP50P1 ....... Lj_dl ........................................................... - Tessreanernisies
2. Address: EQBQK{O&\ .............. HﬂerKVlv!:jéTﬁF/qcp‘ ........ %I.ﬁqnjé{
3. Description of material to be removed: ............... ﬂ.hd .........................................................................................................

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.5, Area described in Section 4 is: {tick in appropriate box) IQ/
{(a) between mean high wﬁter and low water (ordinary spring tides)
{b) below low water ordinary spring tides (i.e. seabed) [:I
6. Describe method of extraction and transportation: ........ccceeereenee SOOI
............................................................................... Fronl.Fod..Loadey. .and. Teuck..

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................................................................................................

.

7. Purpose material required for: ................ BHIIIF(N:? ........ Aﬁ&"%ﬁ.fe’ ...............................................................

..M3 ......................................................................................................

8. Quantity sought this calendar year: ........ccccoeeeeenes 6&0 ................................................................................ .

9. Rate of removal (state whether per day, week or month); or for smaller quantities date(s) of removal: ..........cccceverevevveirernecreecssnsosens

.......................................

.................................................................................................................................................................................

O - - SO PO TU PO RS
M
. Quantity extracted under previous year's licence if the same area is SOUGhL: ......cc.c.. 2.8l nreiiiieiirennnrerrnnerseerserrenesmsessse s sssessnes
10. Quanti d und i 's i if th i h 6 0
11. Will an applicajion for removal of material from this area be made next cagndar year? ‘
v S0 M
Yes Estimated quantity to be removed ............. B e

NOD

12. The following are attached:

{a) Three copies of form MOT 5908 showing the area from which material is to be removed.
{b)} Three copies of map NZMS 177 showing the locality.
-~ Y

st ol et

Name of Company, etc., if applicable: /75 QN U_Vi

Date: ..oovrene /0///3/ .......... '

.

9463G-350/3/78 M
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g ABDRES& sOF\éCAL OFFICES OF SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERCANTILE MARINE
e “.,‘(‘, HARLE

RTRPAY (A.n officer of Ministry of Transport or Customs Department) .

i /-

i

. A LE rel !
The actual designation of each officer is shown with the address:
* N A .

AUCKLA'ND .. Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Auckland.

BLUFF .. .. Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 18, Biuff.
CHATHAM ISLANDS .. Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 72, Waitangi,

Chatham Islands.
CHRISTCHURCH .. Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 1237, Christchurch.

DUNEDIN .. .. Administration Officer, Miniétfy of Transport, P.O. Box 886, Dunedin.
lGlSBORNE .. e Superintendent of Mercantile Ma}ine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 1‘7, Gisborne.
GREYMOUTH .. .. Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, Box 40, Glreymouth.
NAPIER . .. District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4145, Marewa, Napier,

NELSON .o .. District A;dministraﬁon Officer,’ Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 192, Nelson.

NEW PLYMOUTH .. District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4041, New Plymouth East.
PICTON .. .. Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 69, Picton.

TAURANGA .. .. Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P,O. Box 6, Tauranga.
TI:MARU . .. Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 64, Timaru.
WANGANUI .. .. Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganui.
WELLINGTON .. .. Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 56066, Wellington.
'WHANGARE! .. . Distriet Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 681, Whangarei.

WESTPORT .. .. Secretary Manager, Ministry of Transport, P.O, Box 29, Westport,



. MOT 5908

~

\

. " PLAN OF AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL
SECTION 146A — HARBOURS ACT 1850

Instructions:
(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the appliéation form MOT 5907.
~ (i) Show on this plan area of removal.
(iii) Landmarks, adjacent title boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required.

(iv) Attach to this plan — again three copies required — copies or tracing of portion NZMS map series 177 —
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from which tracing made.

NORTH

70918G—-700/10/75CTK









,1.

Enclosure No. 1
ENVIRON! ENTAL ASSESSHENT

Describe the topography of the area from which material B I,\ D;‘ .
cdce nes

.ig to be extracted, and adjoining beach, e.g. cliffs,

dunes,
- 2. Describeilength and depth of the foreshore concerned, ‘E?C)CD/?1JX'.S:c)/V7
or adjoining. . )

3. Describe specification of material, required. . 54710{

4. Describe availability of thJ.s material at location
applied for. A""\F,e’

\ . 5) Report nearest alternative source. /\/one,

. i./'

© 77 . 6. Report use of the material and demand for it. (:,4n\crzj2;¢gF%2515r
7:'\Repo.rt minimum quantity required. /\/]9 qu‘ n a/&mano’ .
o & 00 VbtV

8., Give details of present land use behind the beach,

e.g. farming (type), residential, recreational, F;(V'M)h\
industrial., Nearest residential areas. =
S500m:

9. Describe vegetative cover behind the beach, e.g.
grass, lupins, scrub. . 9 rass

10. Report probable effect on physical environment. . /VOh@

11. Would the operation affect a scenic area. /Vo '

12. Would the operation affect the ecology, fish, shell- /VO
fish or bird life.

13. Comment on any recreafional activity on the beach or -r-
adjacent area which wight be affected, e.g. boating, NO cf{zc
fishing, picnicing.

14. Would the opcration involve the construction of | /V o)
buildings, stock piles or deep holes.

15. MNethod of extraction. . : Y X Front Bad Loadeys

16. Alternative methods of oxtraction availablo. /\/Dh-e,

17. Report survey description of adjoining land and S

registered owner.

-4



19.

20.

21.

Will the operation affect any historical or :
archeological sites. Check with New Zealand Historic /V
Places Trust, Local Museum and New Zealand Archeologiocal 0
Association.

interest. Has there been any previous public concern
about this type of operation in the region. Have
any complaints been received in the last two years.

Are the operations likely to be of substantial pubiic /V

Will the operation create pollution. siltation or /V@
erosion,

e



Ministry of Works TALLY DOCKET
and Development Date: Nw , “ ? / gi 3&3}
¢ L B8 D 'I\vB v
Truck M/Ments; X X *  Trailer M/Ments: X [ X

suppingp_L7- B I,
- .

Cartage Contractor: __{A) -

Truck’s Reg. No.: Capacity: 7.5 C.Yds/C.Metres

Trailer's Reg. No.: Capacity e C.Yds/C.Metres

Name and Location of Work: M“ P

Dept. Order or Contract No.: A
Description of Material: SM N :
( DISTANCE R ™
meM | penns MLSIGHANS e " DRVERS SIGNATURE TALLYMAN'S SIGNATURE
V17 B | L9 P L
2 10 gy |0 e ‘%; i~ ,
3 m—
4 - ’
5
6
7 AT
8 ST I
9 3
10
1
12
13
14
E >
/‘f..w TOTAL  “Strke out whichever does not apply 5!.([14/7/9'

*COPY TO SUPPORT STORES ORDER, OR
PW 3BBIREV. 1977) *CONTRACT CERTIFICATE 2,500 BXS/10/77~ 138623 0628



Hinistry of franapo

Harine Services Divisidn,
Private Bag,
AUCKLAND

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by:

My - 49

AA Smf?ggh Afv(

/{4/7/4

@>3J2'

Month:
RoFé lty
Amount Type of Rate per | 47
Permit Yo. Foreshore Area _ cu. mbT | Material cu. mtr Qdueé
13 67 | Muadting | 273\ et |-Gl 2400
: Totals Z—éf 0 O
Comments ' ' .

B&ua’b + . ﬁ'

Azount $XY¢-0®

kecoipt Ho, AQ 7RIS Aqs

. Signed: __463446/)a£z;hzﬂz;=47*\_-
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'~ﬁegional Secretary

AKASHGP .

Mr A K Attusod . 14 May 1981 a1/ -

T
] ]
.

-

flarine Division
Ministry of Transport ‘
Private.Bag . R

- AUCKLAND

ATTENTION Messrs P D Spackman and

D W Le Marquand . -

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENSES 1981/82

~ Your references:

54/14/7/4 of 14 January 1981, A A Simpson,

54/14/7/44 of 2 February 1981, Mercury Bay Ready Mixed,
54/14/7/4 of 9 February 1981, Hodgse,

54/14/8/6 of 6 January 1981, Harbour Transport Ltd,

. 54/14/7/34 of 24 March 1980, J Goudis, 5

‘- 54/14/6/5 of 25 March 1981, Parry Bros Ltd,

54/14/8/9 of 3 April 1961, J W Paterson.

-

This ysear sll applications have been reviswad by a specialist

. panel and its recommendations~have been taken into account

in the preparation of this report to you,

"

Kuaotunu Beach ' ' -

This beach is subjesct to thres spplications totalling
2200 cubic metres and subject to the previous condie

“tions baing observed of Qg_ggggfﬁglaﬂ_laﬂt, ng extrac-
tions during_holidays and no extractions if QEEEFET‘“

‘bsach levels are low, then 1t is 8]

all applicatioms—bwBwpproved.

falcon Bay

This is for a very limited amount of 75 cubic metres
but as thers is now an alternative supply availabls
it is recommendsd that thse licenss not be renswed.

Whangapoua Harbour Entrance

The panel viewed this application with considerabls
caution, One of the panel members will not be abls
to providp his authority's formal views until mid June
at least, It appears likely that ths report will -
be unfavourable so that combined with the panel's
remarks and views it is considered that this applica-
tion should be deferred or declined altogether.

-



A

-4 .- Matakana Bar

- A favourable rscommendation has alrsady been made to you -
- saee.my 47/16 of 28 April - for the axtraction of 30,000 w?,

~ .
» .

-5 ... Matata Beach

This beach is in good condition and the application for .
6000 cubic metres should bs granted. There is saome

 Tisk of the dune eroding at the site of ths access to
the beach and this will be observed with a view to more
specific recommendations next year.

6 B8ig Sandy Bay o “

. The application has not been sighted hare but subjact
- to the stream mouth bsing worked by or under thse closs
=~ direction of the local authority then the issue of a -~
limited quantity licensse is in order.

B J Butcher _
District Commissioner of Works
Per -

(A K Attwood) | -
Chief Executive ~ - -« - _ . _ .
Hauraki Catchment Board

P 0 Box 7 T
TE AROHA -

Mr P M Dell
\\‘ P

—

ATTENTION

-

b A L R R AR R o & T S IR PR O S e
Resident Engineer T - 3 : -

MWD PAEROA ‘

ATTENTION Mr H D Glass

Resident Engineer _ : , .
MWD TAURANGA - bre T gy
ATTENTION Mr T G Martin

Résidant Engineer : ‘

MWD ROTORUA , o e

- ATTENTION Mr A- Oldman
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l
iy tvorks § TALLY DOBKET £0p) /957 51305
c . L B () L 8 D
Truck Mﬁ‘,)ent X 2_( Trailer M/Ments: X X
Supplier: -
Cartage CoWactor: ! J
Tragk's B / No.: Capacity: 7 o C.Yds/C.Metres
M No « - Capacity. 5~ C.Yds/C.Metres
Name and Location of Work: _| _
Dept. Order or Con_t‘ract No.:
Description of Material: M
- i M% HRONS ORVERS SIGNATURE -
! 7"'~rw [/~ 23:1 2 ta e “‘/4!‘4 -
2 12850 U 24 ' L. | A -
3 | 70wy Y L& o "’J_?_’I'Z/L Y L
4 § Dl Y Z[ A48 >0 :f")l,/./(L‘- ” —
5 | (o i 22 ’,::‘,lx_‘ %WLA —
6 [ Siopd, v | gadmp forl Bl o |
7 L/ o ’ Vo =
8
17
10 /
1 /
12 /
13 | |
1 |/
5|/ D
3‘{.% TOTAL *Strike out whichever does not apply
N *COPY TO SUPPORT STORES ORDER, OR (
PW 3B3(REV. 1877) *CONTRACT CERTIFICATE

2,500 BKS/10/77—1396x23 09328



Ministry of Works
and Development

S L

Truck M/Ments:

B
X o

TALLY DOCKET

Date:

_ 51306

X

D

;

X Trailer M/Ments: X

N 14

Supplier: A
Cartage C°‘L ctor:

Truck’ eg.

M j' PSS 207

Trailer's Reg. No::

C.Yds/C.Metres
C.Yds/C.Metres

Capacity:

S

Capacity:

Name and Location of Work:

Dept. Order or Contract No.:

2

Description of Material:

Lar A

PW 388(REV. 1977)

( UNITS DISTANCE | qye A
T | opnmem  [MLSICHANS) i DRVERS SGRATURE TALLYMAN'S SENATURE
1 —Smg 30 5.5_/2_[_
2 | o#2| o Ad dor j
3 | G
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1"
12
13
14
G _
/0 w TOTAL *Strike out whichever does not apply
N — *COPY TO SUPPORT STORES ORDER, OR

*CONTRACT CERTIFICATE 2500 BKS/10/77 - 1906023 0628



L. - . ) S . AR : L. . LT . . .. .
[ SR , “ B , R N T IS ' . ST E e
R I L PR EERELEN e . 23 o K
. . . . N ' . .. .. - . . - N . o EECIRY .
[ P X - , N - ' F LS ol e x . . . . M
. . P s Lt : i N . K] - ) N Tt . S ' - : N -
. B N . . N . L oo . GO . .l *
- - o . » PR - A . P . R
R e Lo . . Rl . E A . s .
- . k . ! S . e e . e
. o . . < . « - Y - - - - : . .
. . . o o I ' e P v PO !
> . t N - - - .
. P . e . N : b . . T S ~, T i)
. L. . . : . e e . . RV | . L . .
. B a * ’ P - . . A 1 et o - . ' PN N . .
. - . . e . . - - R T - - . . . -
. ; L . S . . . g e R o ‘. TN
o R R s . - - L L. e L. R EO N
. B ' - tea oo Y . - - . - P M
. . + Y .. N . S . # Lo
.o ’ N e ’ « 0 e - ) 4 : -t
v " N N S T . . - . ) NN -7
: - Prj.vate - i - Custom Houge - - .
. ' ) - ’ N - Y. ) . N . N .
. . S o X

S St momama i quay Strest [ s Co
I A R Telephone: 773"'4°°Luck1and

e oamenaget o T el oo T e '

B s PQOQ Box 108 ;. " » ) ) g .r.:' coe e o
.+ WEITIANOR ~1 e Lo T A
'j'H‘gsmmumﬁmmsumm”,lﬁ,]g’*’ﬁ“'ﬁ}**}ﬁf-““zgft; s

- .. on‘yoyr February’ sand a.ndshinglo Foturn o note that you paid the : T
L rom‘lty at the rate of: 62 conts :lnsteadof64 centss . . St

- _ When submitting your nex-t re'mrn trould yau pl.aase i.nolude the ‘balance e
of‘{Ocents outatand:ln.g o S ST o T




sy /147 /0
Ministry of Transport,
: Marine Services Divisionm,
: ' Private Bag, )
"H‘ AUCKLAND

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by: N .0). %YN\"D§,OVW ctdd

Month: Fﬂ:évcda/vx/
/.

: Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu. mto Material cu. mtr sdueé

Fadlurs | 3.5 | danedl| €2 | 2(.70

. ' o Total: $.'EZI; 2 C)

Comments

. Signed: %%W -

Receipt No. Date . Amount $




Minjstry of Works TALLY DOCKET,”

51304

and Development : Date: 74
L B D L
Truck M/Menis: P X Trailer M/Ments: X X
Supplier: - ) ksif / / 4// 7//4
Cartage C
Truck’'s Reg. . Capacity: C.Yds/C.Metres
Trailer’'s Reg. No.: P Capactty: C.Yds/C.Metres
Name and Location of Work: (M‘—'—\-fv-w
Dept. Order or Contract No.: __.
Description of Material: Sa_._,ok.
- L M[I:.:SZ/T{:iA:AIZSS . DRVERS SGNATURE | TALLYMANS SIGNATURE )
" PR -
> A
i
]|
A
5
6
7
8 | | AR | ~
9 I~
R
7 \ S |
12 -
13 /
14
5 _
t! \.(_/ TOTAL *Strike out whichever does not apply
*COPY TO SUPPORT STORES ORDER, OR

PW 3BBIREV. 1977) *CONTRACT CERTIFICATE 2,500 BXS/10/77 — 130823 05228



Telephons '87 257 . unzer: _12/8
: ....lﬁEEﬂﬂL__,__. _ ,.' . * Your ref:  Sh/14/7/4.
. o : M.0,E, (Mines) -
P,0, Box >4 .
-HUNTLY -

28 Jenuaty 1981

.The Regional Secretary for TranSport

Ministry of Transport, - - S
Marine Division, -~ :° = -

_ Private Bag, -
‘AUCKLAND .

7Sand and Shingle Licence Application f

"{ni Kuaotunu each by A, A. Simpson Ltd. . :iﬂ

4
f
‘ '
B Y

. The grant of the above" licence would not appear to
;:vconflict with any mining privilege in the area.;r_;

.:..ooooac'ooot,ooo ooootoo't;" o ) - L. . )
|(U. Bpdanovie) < . T T L T e T
'Inspector of Mines & Quarries e _ . x

RS
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Ministry of Works TALLY DOCKET
and Development Date: f)exj?g?_ 5 1303
L B8 D ' L B8 D

Truck M Trailer M/Ments: X X
Supd )
Cartage Contractor:
Truck’s Reg. No.: Capacity: C.Yds/C.Metres
Trailer's Reg. No.: Capaeity: C.Yds/C.Metres

Name and Location of Work: K"‘—OM

Dept. Order or Contract No.:
Description of Material: 'L‘*’"A

(mzm OENRD M% MR DRIVER'S SIGNATURE TALLYMAN'S SIGNATURE A
'\
2 |\
A
4 ]\
5 |\
6 \ N
’ \ P Y
AR
9 VI
10 T
n
12
13
14
15 J
N \ L_. TOTAL *Strike out whichever does not apply
— *COPY TO SUPPORT STORES ORDER, OR
PW SEBIREV. 1977) *CONTRACT CERTIFICATE

2,500 BKS/10/77 — 138623 08326



Ministry of Works TALLY DBCKET 31‘//9 1(3 02 !

and Development a
. L 8 D ﬁ 2 g 1 IZ??

Truck M/Ments: _, __ X_, _ X Trailer M/Ments:

Supplier:
Cartage Co -
Truck's Reg. No.: T p%? Capacity: S Lr¥ds/C.Metres

'M(Reg. No.: '_"H q OD\S, Capacity e 7.5 L=ds/C.Metres
W

Name and Location of Work:

Dept. Order or Contract No.:

Description of Material: e N
(nm OEINERED M% L DRVER'S SIGNATURE TALLYMAN'S SIGNATURE )
] Sl 5 1080 | el pmtan,
3| 5 e | 2-1£9€0 Y 24 A
4 | 2.5l 3182 | 2
s [ 250 34180 |22 s
6 | Yuv-|26-fl%0 AL M—v—\,
7
8
9 A
10 " ﬁ\’/‘
1" .j
12 i N
13 \
14 R
5 .

! W;.,JTOTAL *Strike out whichever does not apply
*COPY TO SUPPORT STORES ORDER, OR

PW 3B3(REV. 1977) *CONTRACT CERTIFICATE 2500 BKE/ /77— 135823 02028
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- Ministry of Works ~

- . TALLY DOCKET _

and Development Date: _2e S /0 50:) i UU’ﬂ
L B D L -] D
Truck M/Ments /' Trailer M/Ments:’ X X
7
Supplier: ” H Q g\/v-v\b(% _ i
Cartage Conj e
Truck’s Reg. No.: f p 3//’) Capacity: 5— ‘ C,X.de/C.Metres
Trailer's Reg. No.: : - Capacity: ’ C.Yds/C.Metres
.o -~ .

Name and Location of-Work: 'Kk,‘v,v%.

Dept. Order or Contract No.:

,[ —

Description of Material: \.

"Ysam'zv. wry

*COPY TO SUPPORT STORES ORDER, OR
*CONTRACT. CERTIFICATE

2,500 BXS/10/77 — $385x23 09326

(-1 owrs —fOSIANGEL g 1 Y
mM | oaveReD Mg%usus TS —DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: — TALLYMAN'S SIGNATURE. | -
SN DY N WA SRy 2w AN L./ 5 e
2| v ol 28.b80l 22 & Uém T
18 S | 28 |- A L V S i
4 - TN - F
S n 128 b8 ) 474 Al pQQ\J
5 AN 22 s 52 M CVMALA 74@ A
6 . . L/;" .
7
8. R
9 . -7
10 -
e il N i
12
T — o
L ' ™
5 _J
" LS~ TOTAL Sk out whichavar dos not apply



MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT ) M.O.T. 5900
MARINE DIVISION

This form must be produced when demanded by an Reference: § il“—{- ‘I-' IL"
officer or representative of the Ministry of Tramsport.

LICENCE TO TAKE MATERIAL

Issued Pursuant fo Section 146A of the Harbours Act 1950

To 4 A . Q\M?ML-JTSA“ Ne 4362
Address: ..... ’_-_E_Q._Eﬂ:?{|m ............... -
1 htha,usa\ ............................................

You are hereby authorised on payment of a licence fee of $1, and subject to the terms and conditions set

out below, to take and remove ..gg ............ .. cubic yerd® per Mﬁgﬁt\, of *ebomemshimgle, sand,
bt e T M ... e eccrcrrneee from an area of the *foreshore below high-water mark, harbour, river

bed, bed of the sea, described as “,uﬁf&ﬁ_ﬂ'b~m$‘f”%ﬁ$m7,hlhﬂvmﬁ

AND_TRUATE RERD (WTERSEAT O ARAOTAN, i
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. This licence shall expire on the ,-ﬁlit day of Mﬁﬁ@-‘ I93..‘ unless sooner revoked in

terms hereof.

2. The licensee shall pay to the Ministry of Transport a royalty of all material taken and removed at the
rate of Wéam“ per cubic

hth, produce for ins
his offici
(if any), and shall t

*3.2The licensee sh
[} J—— ”
Shi
{i

on the first day of eac

ook as required b ion 177 of the

g and Seamen Act , and his cargo

any), due to date,

*4. The licensee shall, on the first day of each (month*) (or of the quarfers commencing in January,
April, July, and October*), produce to MMQEJN&VMW P@L.ﬂ'&sm
a record of all material removed each day of the preceding {month*) (or quarter*), or, if no material
has been removed during that period, advise him in writing accordingly, and shall thereupon pay all

amounts (if any), due to date.

5. The licensee shall not remove any material from any place which, although included in the area above

described, is used in whole or in part as a public road or highway. °
6. The licensee shall not assign or subcontract out the benefit of this licence.

7. This licence may be revoked upon one week's written notice to the licensee at the above address and
without notice if:
{a) The Ministry considers damage is being done or is likely to be done to adjacent land, or
{b) If the licensee, his servants, or agents shall fail o observe any term or condition hereof without in
any event prejudicing the other rights of the Ministry including its right of recovery of payments due
hereunder.

8. Further conditions: Qg—f A"@mmm&ﬁm3

pATED #his o N TN day of ... CRCHCOUNLET o 19RO

Signature: .\, N

Designation: ... m

;:m bks/12/72—19720—Y 35 *Acting under delegated authority.

¥ aree

PR 4 o
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CONDITIONS

T The removal of sand is prohibited from 22nd December
to January 31st.

2, No holes are to be left after extraction operations
with no workirgs to be greater than 4 metre in depth.

5 Sand to be extracted from east of the intersection of
Bluff Road and State Highway 25 and kecping well
away from the dunes.

4. When and where po.ssible the mouth of Pitoone stream
is to be kept open to avoid ponding.

56

Every load of sand removed from the beach be tallied
by the a2ppointed tallyman. - :

dz L
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T R N R Private Bag k :

S Lons s 7 o Auckland " ‘,@,Quay Street
St e g;gimelephone. ?75~400 g;iAuckland
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. 3 . . . Lk . Lot - .. -« . P Seae et et
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“AuA. 81mpeon Ltd-?{'A B ) _ _

~P.0,:Box 108 = - S U N LR

WHI@'IA,NGA' T Y U N S

Musu nf, . .T'fﬁﬁd‘f.ﬁ'fﬂ[*fv

smn EXTRAC‘I‘ION xm.omumr S ' : '
3

Please find enolosed your lioenee to extract SOm per month
from Kuaotunu Beach. . _ : i \

Please note conditions and inoreaeed royalty fee. . T
Thanking you for your cooperation and underetanding in this

- mattepr. Should you have any queriee pleaee do not heeitate
to contact thie officeb o , »

.. T p. W. le Marquand SRR ‘
¥ for Regional Secretary for Transport

N
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‘ .Jg;{:cg_‘ L i‘Erivate Bag =+ i Custom House

7 vy, Muekland " Quay. StreetA -

- ﬁx,‘{éf. @élephone- 773-400 Anckland

- 20 détdﬁfe’i 1980.

,,,,,,

o ur 3.E. chuwan o |
CRIDLB L m R T e
xumung T S TR
{Dear Sir S
SAND Examc'rxom 5 KUAOTUNU

e Pleasa find xerox,popy of A A. Simpson Ltd licence for
your information.-: . .

' Yours :#it,nfuuy e e T
_ D.W. 1e<Mar uand
rp: gegiona Schetary for Transport
" Enol ; ¢ |

te






C U Gmmyss - 7 PrivateBag -7 - < Qustombouse .
o s e et RUCKLANDY - 77 Quay Street .
oL s Telaphonez 713-400 .. AUCKIAND®

i

N - \ el - - T S . L L e
- -t L. 5.0 - ’ . P .- A R i ., - RN . -
22uay‘ 1980 SR

. e . . I . : . . ¥ o & R

A"' smp”n 1 L L

CPa0.Bax 108 T e s
xmrmm U ET A e e s T

::::::::

et N ‘- o N N . .
. L e -, PN L - - . et . N T N
. . . . N .o - e . . [T et -
L. . » - . e Lo L P ‘ . N - B
L K s 1 = . S N - ool - - L .. .- ..

“EnsoToms SAD nzmm. S

'I'hera has been aome oonm:lon a.mongst somo local contraotora. Thia has
" congerned a receipt:for a license feo and a notice of inoreased’ royaltiea
vhioh has boen interpreted as a licence and/or acknowledgemsnt to remova

g & advise that no ucenoes have been ususd for aand remvals from the
beaéh and no Ba.nd 1a to be removed under any oimumtancea.

Ha unl be rev:leuing the aituation :ln a fm'ther six months. Tour co-oparation

:ln thia mtter uould be greatly appreoiated. R

"‘,xoif:rp :A;thﬁg'ly

Ca ‘.D.H- La larqmnd o RN AR

for Beg:lona.l Seoretary tor 'l’ransport ;
.
R
. -,.. N v
* LI
-
s
S .
- . L
- W ‘.
- P L. -
o v, 3 > . N
. . B A
) s O . . A
& [ . ; ]
1 O - Kl . By “e
- . 0 ! * . “
' N . . K . .. -
- .- N - : Ao K &
: . - : . .
. &> A . -~ B
o N - * N .~ .. A 1.
SN . X . . F z " [T
-, .;, o o -
. - P - ~
2 N . . .. . .
v . ' < i . - ) -,
. : A -~ ] e B
». L 3 . . EESEEN AN - ¥
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5 M . < v > e S 1
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. ;
A "t ¥ N
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IR tande I apoio.‘miaa if this has caused you confusion, as a letter adv:la:lng .
of inoreased reea wasg aent to all oontraotora for their 1nformtion on]y. .
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Thames - Coromandel District Council

TELEPHONE: 86-025 THAMES
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: THE GENERAL MANAGER,
PRIVATE BAG, THAMES, N.Z. ’

. . ’ If calling, please ask for

Mr Farquhar _

Please quote reference.

17 April 1980

The Regional Secretary,
Ministry of Transport,
Private Bag,

AUCKLAND.

'ATTENTION: Mr Spackman

Dear Sir,

The Council has been approached by residents of Greys Beach, Kuaotunu,
S . regarding a threat to existing mature pohutukawa trees on the beach presumed
to be caused by shingle extraction operations.

Residents suggest that the shingle extraction has left the roots of at
least two mature trees exposed, and that the trees are in danger of falling
unless some remedial action is taken. If the trees fall, the road above
will be at peril from sea erosion.

) The.Council's Area Engineer and riding member are investigating the
to confirm that in their opinion there is damage attributable to shingle
extraction, and-I will advise you of their comments in due course.

Would you please advise:
. . ] ' . '
",égf 1. If the damage can be attributed to the shingle extraction, what powers
- exist to have the licencee put right the damage.

2. What responsibility your Department accepts for overseeing operations
of shingle licence holders.

3. Who can Council hold liable for reinstatement work. .

I note that Mr Le Marquand will be in the area on 30 April - 1 May and

would appreciate if he could arrange to look at this area during his visit. -
If he would contact the Area Engineer, Bill Sloan at phone 65804 Whitianga,
I am sure a joint visit could be arranged.

Yours faithfully,

/f L A, 4 %m/vmw

~ <i__. :;QLZ:;.- éf’ éﬂ;ﬂy' /,cqcukla4e A 4444f€—
(_fo B. H.{Z’/B:Zr, /“)_j( 4‘,%'9(‘_6 QAP R

NERAL MANAGER. :
. /a(c&v 4147 S s R, aT
' S’ — /
i zz;r*Q »«1m~«9Cfi£% £7 /57 /<;;O/Vxﬁ1~f;2 Aﬁ7z (;\
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: :Oh: r’u u:é B.E ‘ 1;;3;/ Ouoc
rwponiiese IJAURAKI CGATCHMENT BOARD v
Lo} .. and L
REGIONAL WATER BOARD:
\ - . . . 5 \Z:(;LA:ER STREET,

18 April 1980

The Regional Secretary for Transport, .
Ministry of Transport,
Marine Division,
Private Bag,

) 21 APR 198
AUCKLAND . MINISTRY o mwsrgsr
CIAND,
: N - RECORDS
Dear Sir, . ‘ Sv/ \
. -

e ot LAND AND SHINGLE LICENCE - Lo .

KUAOTUNU BEACH AND WHANGAPOUA HARBOUR ENTRANCE

Board has been asked to comment to the Resident Engineer, Ministry
of Works and Development, Paeroa, on an application to extract sand from
Kuaotunu Béach by Mr M.R. Hodge. Board's opinion is that sand extraction
is likely to damage the beach but there is little information available
at this stage. Board has resolved to oppose the removal of sand from

.any beach within its district in advance of adequate information,-and ‘ !

suggests that your office fund a beach survey at Kuaotunu similar to that-

carried out for Whiritoa Beach. It is appreciated that funds are generally

short, but Board's situation in respect of beaches in the former

Coromandel County area is that, because this area is in Board's district for
Regional Water Board purposes only, no monies whatsoever are available

for soil conservation or river control purposes and this includes

beaches and foreshore matters.

Should your office decide to issue a further licence in the meantime, the

'licenceemight well be informed that it might be necessary to terminate
it before its expiry date.

g

The sawe comments would apply to the application of Messrs Parry Bros
Ltd to remove sand from the Whangapoua Harbour entrance, except that, in
this case, you might care to make reference to the Matarangi Beach report
supplied to your office about two years ago On the occasion of the Town
and Country Planning Appeal related to the proposed subdivision of the
Whangapoua spit.

Yours faithfully
J.M. Morrison
SECRETARY :

el

. : PereceeSicceccnacacnsse

LSH:GEV - K
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nregmett JAURAKI CGATCHMENT DBOARD v o

‘J.CM‘. I;Aorr:l'o)n» and )
«&crefary. ‘r . . . i,
REGIONAL -WATER BOARD
/ .
' Telephone 48-099 ) Telegraphlc*® Address ‘'Catchment’
. 59 WHITAKER STREET,
. . TE. AROHA
) . _ .18 April 1980

The Resident Engineer, .
Ministry of Works and Development,

P.0O. Box 123,
PAEROA.

'Dear Sir,

LAND AND SHINGLE LICENCES

KUAOTUNU BEACH

AND WHANGAPOUA HARBOUR ENTRANCE

Board has received a copy of an application made by Mr M.R. Hodge
of Kuaotunu for the extraction of sand from the Kuaotunu Beach.
Board's opinion is that sand extraction is likely to damage the beach
but there is little hard information available at this stage.

We will be supplying the Ministry of Transport with a copy of
Board's policy on beaches, and will indicate that while sand extraction
is probably adversely affecting the beach, this can only be.ascertained
by an investigation similar to that recently conducted for the Whiritoa
Beach. Board will suggest that such an investigation should be put in
hand immediately. . :

I1f a further licence‘'is issued in the meantime, the taker of the sand,
should be informed that it might be necessary to terminate it before
its expiry date. .

The same comments would apply to the applicatidn of Messrs Parry
Bros. Ltd to remove sand from the Whangapoua Harbour entrance.

Yours faithfully
J.M. Morrison
SECRETARY

LSH:GEV . . PEreseecdecesossccsons
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BEs KUAOYUNA: PCHUTAKAVA TREES
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idea for protecting that umofmfomﬂ:nmvm:eqﬂreﬁmmum
procediured.

Oncea@j.nt.hankmrormasaiatamo.

Yours mmmm

Do Lo } " ’
for Reglamug&etary for i'mnsport



/4

Private Bag Custom House
Auckland Quay Street
Telephone:773~400 Auckland

Sh/4/ =/ k

WHITIANGA

e o 6 0 0 0606000 00 00

@ 8 0 5 6 0 0 0 8 50 928 0 5000 Oe IS

Dear Sir

SAND REMOVAL LICENCE : ROYALTY INCREASE

I regret to advise that an increase has been authorised for
royalty rates on all sand removal licences.

The royalty now payavle for all sand removed in terms of
your licence will be 49 cents per cubic metre.

I apologise for any inconvenience this increase may cause.
Yours faithfully

P.D. Spackman -
for Regional Secretary for Transport




.lﬁnistry of Transport,
Marine Services Division,

' Private Bag, r,, . .—
o | AUCKLAND fe

7Y /4/-7/ A

iy MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

GVIRHY
“PRGASNVEL 40 K91V
0861-3dV 04

Subnitted by: A - A - Sim pSosH.
' 7

Month: Marc L

Amount Type of Rate .per Royalty
cu. mtr Material cu, mtr $

460 | oo | 22 | Haret| -ye | 9-2¢

Permit No. Foreshore Area

‘ Total: $ Z'_Z_—ff_

Comments

SR
- Signed: _MM

Receipt No. #0772 Date /0 /cf§eD Anount $7~2 <.
rd rd




Ministry Of Works District Office Dey St.

and Development Private Bag, Hamilton
«} . : Teler.)hone 62 899 Telex NZ 2777
inquniesto Mrs R I Crichton  pate 1 April 1980 Ref 47/16

Regional Secretary
Marine Division
Ministry of Transport
Private Bag
AUCKLAND

ATTENTION P D Spackman

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCES : PERIOD 1/4/80 -~ 31/3/81

[
Your references (1) 54/14/7/4 dated 4 February 1980,
22 54/14/7/5"dated 20 February 1980,
3§ 54/14/6/5dated 13 March 1980.

Application by A A Simpson Limited and Mr M R Hodge to extraot sand from the
Kuaotuna Foreshore and application by Parry Bros Limited to extract sand from
the Whangapoua Harbour entrance.

The resident engineer, Paeroa, has submitted adverse reports on all of the
above three applications.

In view of the Hauraki Catchment Board March 1980 resolution which reads:

"That the Board express its opposition to any removal of sand from any beach,

" in advance of adequate information, and suggests that the Ministry of Transport
fund a beach survey on the lines of that carried out for Whiritoa Beach.", the
district water and soil officer recommends that no sand licences be issued
for at least six months when the situation may be reviewed.

B J Butcher
District Commissioner of Works

?ér
CL;A;¢,~$)

L(R/é‘;chton)

S
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P.0. Box 125 Poeroa _
e e T Telephone ~ 8725 ' 1 “e
.+ 7 March 1980 Ref . 9/2

’ . a3
The District Commissioner of Works
27 G"“ ’

'MWD r,.f)" o
(EAMITTON o7 -
i “ f';. : «

ATTEngbN: Mr A K Attwood

/ 4
SAND AND sniéi;ﬁ ILICENCES

A A SIMPSON
M R HODGE

KUOATUNA FORESHORE
The site was inspected by Mr G Ertel of the HCB. and myself

on the Gth of Morch. We-found that cince Japuary of this
year sand had built up along the dune foreshore and in

particular in front of the Pitoone stream mouth. However
the overall beach profile is not as high as it was 3 years

ago this being due to two reasons:

»

#|

i)  The number of recent storms (over the past year) fronm
the north east which have caused extensive erosion and

11) the sand removal operations.

The overall effect of the lower beach profile has been that
during moderate stcrms the ssnd dunes suffer erosion that
would not normally occur. —_ '

With the onset of winters likely storms plus the sand
extraction operations, this beach could see quite massive
erosion of the sand dunes over the next 6 to 8 months.

A1l in all it appears that the beach is in a trough of it's
normal ‘accretion/erosion cycle and that too much sand
removed at this time could cause an imbalance of material
‘needed as a buffer against this winter's storms.

We are pleased to see,that AA Simpson has reduced his
application from 750m> to 400m3 this year, but MR Hodge has
remained at 600m>. '

Qur recommendations axre

b,

i) A A Simpson be granted permission to remove 400m

3

ii) M R Hodge be granfed permission to remove 500m” only

ga¥y not the 600m” he applied for.
iii) If Mercury Bay Ready Mix apply again this year for their

usual requirement of 1000m3 .they be reduced to 800m3
only.

S)ngﬁ::



o

. ~2- : 7/2

i !

- - .« - - . - ey = .

Becuuse ol tne present state of this beach particular care
must be taken with the extraction of the sand.

For the present no sand should be removed near the sand dunes.'

The sand should only be taken from the -seaward side of the
jarea immediately in front of the SH 25.and Bluff road

Iintersection.

Also during the extraction operations the sand where
practicable should be removed %o help keep the Pitoone stream
mouth open in the position shown on applicants plans.

When sand is being removed other than when keeping the

mouth oren i.e. when the

stream
beach itself is being worked the

extraction must be done in a tldy manner and left safe for |
the public at large not as seen in the attached phote which

was taken last January.

Attached are photos taken at the times of the inspection.

P N Sutton

Acting Resident Engineer
per:

i

YV
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FILE 5+/1e)2/y
Ministry of Transport,
- : Marine Services Divisidn,
— ' Private Bag, .
N AUCKLAND

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

submitted by: _ A A . Zm{p‘sor-»

Month: Egbm 1OV t

Royalty

Amount Type of Rate 'per
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu. mto Material cu. mtr $dueé
Nl Al
]  BAAR
' ' Total: $ ‘[‘/( [
M \
Conments

. signed: ____ A &JQKM\M

Receipt No. Date . Amount 3




"< MINES DIVISION

MINISTRY OF ENERGY P.O. Box 34, Huntly.

INQUIRIES TO:

Mr Brdanovic

Telephone 87 257 Hunbtly.

Ministry of Transport,

Marine Division,
Private Bag,
AUCKLAND.

Attention : P.D. Spackman,

Sand and Shingle Licence Application
Kuaotunu Beach, by A.A. Simpson Ltd.

ANVILHOUSE WAKEFIELD ST.
P.0.BOX 6342 TEARO
WELLINGTON NEW ZEALAND

TELEPHONE: 735755
TELEX: MINES NZ 31341

DATE: 21 . 2. 80

OUR REF: 12/8.
YOUR REF:

/1
096] \
'
. -
\7‘{\ J\M',:_,__ . {’ -

Your memo 54/14/7/4 of 4 February 1980 refers.

The above application does not conflict with any mining

application or grant.

(M. Brdanovic)

Inspector of Mines & Quarries.



~

Submitted by:

5‘//14/? /#—

'Hinistry of Transport,

Marine Services Diva.sidn,
Private Bag,
AUCKLAND

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Month: Umnuqr v
N|

A A %_.JIYHDSOG

~

‘ Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu. mtor Material cu. mbr $dueé
4179 M&/ /V 14 / N { t/
Total: $ [VK Q
Comments %ﬂ’ W 'WM .

Receipt No.

Amount §
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MINISTRY of TRANSPORT
MARINE DIVISION

.;; &y Private Bag Custom House
wmg&§m’ Auckland Quay Street

Telephone : 773-40C Auckland

54/14/7/q
.b..ﬁ..!..:l..l.......'19..2

-

.J ..’.4...,........'.’1000/’}’

Vo

.....Q......JJ.Q....I...

[RAK WA '

® 26 0000 b6 s 000800 aeso0 o s o a0

Jo

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCES : PERIOD '1.4..30 TO 21.3.31 : AREA FUACT 7ivé)
. ' . . . I RRr A
Receipt of your application is acknowledged. Reports are belné‘obégined
from our technical advisers and you will be informed of a decision in

due course.

Yours faithfully

VA
P.D. Spackman
ﬂ/for Regional Secretary for Transport

Inspector of Mines and Quarries
P.0. Box 1701
AUCKLAND

Copy for your information and action. Please find enclosed an application
from the above to extract sand/gb&ng&g, Would you please comment to this
office at an early date regarding any infringement the application may
have on any material warrant or mining right in the area.

o s

- /7 for Regional Secretary for Transport
Encl

The Dlstrict Commissioner of Works
inistr GSI&S and Development
CB

o

\ﬁM L.TON

® 8 0 0 6 0 0 00 060 0 0000000 b

Copy for your information and action. Would you please make a report in
terms of the Harbours Act 1950 to this office on the enclosed applic-
ation to remove sand/skimgle with due regard to any erosion which

could be caused by the extraction of material.

ﬁ(jP;D. Spackman
for Regional Secretary for Transport

Encl.



MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT

: -\ ,»‘nme DIVISION 5
‘ b APPLICATION FOR REMOVAL OF MATERI/
SECTION 146A — HARBOURS ACT 1950

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the local Superintendent of
Mercantile Marine. Addresses are listed overleaf.

1. Applicant’s name: ............ Y Y RS Lt - 1 N o S
2. AAAress: .....coceceeereeeneiraerresrenerensoseesbons MO ol X...ls 0.?4//447/4/‘4;"7 ......................................................
3. Description of material to be removed: S)":)Nfa .....................................................................................................
4. Area material to be removed from: .................. /gﬂm&ﬁ .........

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

,5. Area described in Section 4 is: (tick in appropriate box)
(a) between mean high water and low water (ordinary spring tides)

{b) below low water ordinary spring tides (i.e. seabed) E]

6. Describe method of extraction and transportation: ................. AC?%MQ'*Q//‘&U ........... erttersesersnsanesassansrensesessassnanes

8. Quantity sought this qalendar Year: .....covereenns /"00 .......... C’«.é{.é’m ......... /{477354.\ ........................................................... .
9. Rate of removal (state whether per day, week or month); or for smaller quantities date(s) of removal: .........cccceerreeeerererresereseresnsones

......................................................................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................................................................

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

/96 "¢
10. Quantity extracted under previous year’s licence if the same area is SoUGht: .......ccccveecer ettt srecsssres s sseeresesesessonnee

11. Will an application for removal of material from this area be made next calendar year?

Yes E/Estimated quantity to be removed ........... H00...... ﬂ(ﬂ’f .......... ETRUS
No D

12. The following are attached:

{a) Three copies of form MOT 5908 showing the area from which material is to be removed.
{b) Three copies of map NZMS 177 showing the locality.

Signature: ......... 4L/QD ..............................................................

§

Name of Company, etc., if applicable: ............ /(/\,/{ ..... S (".FQ?‘*Z'ZLV/ ........................
Date: ......... 2/// ..... 30 .........

9463G-350/3/78 M



."r":\ . . .
ADDRESS OF LOCAL OFFICES OF SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERCANTILE MARINE
S -"l, (An officer of Ministry of Transport or Customs Department) . .\\

", The actual desugnatnon of each officer is shown with the address:

N ) .' .
s S
‘e

AUCKLAND
BLUFF

CHATHAM ISLANDS

CHRISTCHURCH

DUNEDIN e
GISBORNE ..
GREYMOUTH .
NAPIER
NELSON .o

NEW PLYMOUTH
PICTON
TAURANIGA
TIMARU
WANGANUI
WELLINGTON..
WHANGAREI ..
WESTPORT

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Auckland.
Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.0. Box 18, Bluff.

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P 0. Box 72, Waitangi,
Chatham Islands.

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 1237, Christchurch,
Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.0. Box 886, Dunedin.
Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 17, Gisborne.
Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, Box 40, Greymouth.
District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 41 45, Marewa, Napier,

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 192, Nelson.
District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4041 . New Plymouth East.
Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 69, Picton.

"+ Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 6, Tauranga.

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.0, Box 64, Timaru.

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganui.

. Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 65066, Wellington.

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O, Box 681, Whangarei,
Secretary Manager, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 29, Westport,









. . MOT 5908

‘4) PLAN OF AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL
@ SECTION 146A — HARBOURS ACT 1850

Instructions:
(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the applii:ation form MOT 5907.
(i) Show on this plan area of removal.
(iii) Landmarks, adjacent tltle boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required.

(iv) Attach to this plan — agam three copies requnred copies or tracing of portion NZMS map series 177 —
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from which tracing made.

NORTH

709186G—700/10/78CTK
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8'

10.
1t.

12'

13.

14.

15.
16.

17'

Enclosure No. 1
ENVIRONI ENTAL, ASSESSHENT

Describe the topography of the area from which material
is to be extracted, and adjoining beach, e.g. cliffs,

dunes, :DDNL—

Describe length and depth of the foreshore concerned,
or adjoining. OO . ,

Describe specification of material required.

Describe availability of this material at location
applied for. leple

Report nearest alternative source.. Nk

Report use of the material and demand for it. gu:‘oh ana{: %796
Cmﬁ-?f\”o

g /Lt uﬂﬁ/\f

~Report minimum quantity required.

Give details of present land use behind the beach
e.g. farming (type), residential, recreational, ﬁqﬂmw\ht‘:{
industrial., Nearest residential areas.

Describe vegetative cover behind the beach, e.g.

grass, lupins, scrub. Q‘Q <. L»M\D\N? .

Report probable effect on physical environment._ NlL ,
Would the operation affect a scenic area. - No .

Would the operation affect the ecolozy, fish, shell-
fish or bird life. -ND -

Comment on any recreational activity on the beach or
adjacent area which might be affected, e.g. boating,

fishing, picnicing. T;:‘c e "
Y™\ Vv

Would the opecration involve the constFuction of
buildings, stock piles or deep holes. —-NO .

Hethod of extraction. L\O adey -

Alternative methods of oxtraction availablo. -'N\ L\

Report survey description of adjoining land and )
registered owner. NET Koo,

RN 74



19,

20.

21,

Will the operation affect any historical or
archeological sites. Check with New Zealand Historic
Places Trust, Local Museum and New Zealand Archeological

Association. N o

Are the operations likely to be of substantial public
interest. Has there been any previous public concern
about this type of operation in the region. Have

any complaints been received in the last two years. NO .

¥ill the operation create pollution, siltation or
erosion, N()
=
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¥
. Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Divisidn,
Private Bag,
AUCKLAND
MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OPF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE
Sutmitted by: Q. D
HO“”WWM7Q '
- Royalty
Pernit No, Foreshore Area }‘{i St :r:fl fft:ef:: due
* $ ¢
W |17 | FuagTona, anel | ~po2 | 1576
7 -
dlec — N /
‘ Total: $ ZE‘Z
Connments

Receipt No.

. Signed: ,ééffzfzeéiﬁ;%ﬁiaqnm,

Amount 3

-’



selrg Y
Ministry of Tramsport,
' . : Marine Services Division,
‘l' \ Private Bag, .
= . AUCKLAND

" MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

submitted by: (Mr  AA. Sienpson /
Month: QeYo beir

-
[N a1y
" Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu . wdt Material yard $dueé
G179 - N,
AN

‘e

Total: $ ° A[[ l

Comments

. Signed: Z/é)&»%»m

Receipt No. Date’ Amount $




Ao se|wirs  FIEE™

, Ministry of Transport,
" Marine Services Division,

. Private Bag,
AUCKLAND

" MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by: _ Mv B.Q. g_am%sog

Month: _De Qg__\m bes
Amount Type of Rate per Royalty

Permit Nof Foreshore Area cu. | Material ~+ ,$dueé

3199 | HhaoBore | 53 | Seret | 4z | 22:2¢

Total: $ 222 (

Comments __éz%_égﬁ
__WM»
/Ifm__/az'zz/ﬁz\z(/

Receipt No. ' , Date Amount $




'Swl'inl% FILE
o

MONTHLY RETURN OF RIMOVALS OF SAND SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by .. A, B ... .S.".":'.\.ﬁ?.‘?f‘.. Ceceersancecscas

Month oo&%oﬂ%‘?:‘:nooo'.'oco.ooolcooo-o-oon-ooconooo'.oo.o

i
Permit No. | Foreshore Aresj Amount|{Type of | Rete per |Royelty
Cu.Yds|Msterisl Yard: gue

%\ 24 Kt | Mel /{/('/

C

Totel: ;JQQ;Z;=

Comments

- C- B "~ Bigned “}é&%@%fzg;szaan\_

M,{n\‘s\..»..,\ ol ‘Tf‘o.ns‘OQK"l’ _
Morine Serdices Dioisior
(DriuaAfL'C3qq
AUCKLAUR .



Submitted by:

r

¢

4|7\

Ministry of Transport,

Marine Servicos Division,

Private Bag,
- ACKLAND

HONTHLY RE'ﬁlRll OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

' - - : . ’ Royalty '
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. EoreshoreA Area cw.mstre | Matorial cu.metre $dueé
4174 2% W J% L2 | 30
notal: $ '&=3 0
Comments ‘

Receipt Mo,

‘Date

- Sigmed: _

Amount 3




- MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT . - . S MOT 5900 i
o MARINE.DIVISION ST : ' ,

. 5 \,M‘ B S o ) - 8 < . - . ".1 . )
This form ¢ be produced when demanded by an . Reference 5 ¢ /5‘/ 7/ l{- S '.
officer or re enrdﬁve of ‘the Ministry of ‘I'rcnsporr - .

LICENCE TO TAKE MATERIAL

: L : Issued Pursuanf to Secflon 146A of fhe Harbours Acf 1950 L e
- A 5mfm /UML c:a/ SRR NS anre

. Address - R »_": ' b ; o .

......................... um.zuz../mmcrﬂ e L T T

You are hereby euihorrsed on peymenl' of a lrcence fee of &4, end sul:|eci 'lo i'he ’rerms end condlhons se’r

o our below. io ralre end remove H’..QQ ......... . éubic ye?d’sk per e ...ﬂ”nHM of ﬁel'onemmgle-. sand

M‘W"’ . f"°m an area of the *foreshore below hcgh-wa’rer marlr harbour. rrver g
bed bed of ihe sea. descrrbed as . kWﬂD"l/ﬂa R’ﬂ(‘L T

T | TTERMS "AND. conomons AT
o Thls licence shall explre ‘on i'he 1.52‘, day of N@/CL I9 80 unless sooner revoked in-

i'erms hereof.

2 The llcensee shall pay 'l'o the Mlmsrry of Transpori a royelry of all mererlal i'aken end removed ai ﬂ\o
| rai’e of .#.:2 4M‘[§ . per cublc mmell(e... - o A 4

’ *3 The licensee shell on i'he first day of each month;’ produce for lnspechon to ... oo
at L ‘ - his official log‘h_ggk_esdeq ired~by ection 177 of the -

: Shlppmg and -Seamer Act Wbook llf any), and- shall 'rhereupon pey all emounis:
_ Wdeie. or. - o ~ e ) L
*4 The licensee shall on the first day of eech lmo’n{h*) lenoi—*h&-quamemmmgqn-—damm

'AP'HWJ‘O‘*M produce to Hﬂﬂ'Nﬁ.D!l/....MQI.- at.". ﬂl[(.l(l-'q,u') .
a‘record of all material removed each day of i'he precedlng {month*) l-oe-quedu'*l or. if no me’renal
* has been removed durmg ﬂm perlod edvrse him “in wrrhng accordmgly, and shall rhereupon pay all"

‘ amounls (if enyl due i'o dei'e T . s o . T

5. The llcensee shall noi remove any maierlel from eny place which, alihough rncluded in i'he area ebove '
descnbed is used rn whole orin peri’ as a publrc road or. hnghwey : :

. 6 The llcensee shall noi esslgn or’ subconiraci’ our rhe beneF’r of this llcence

» ,7 This Iccence may be revoked upon one weeks wrlﬂen nohce l'o i'he llcensee ‘at l'he above address and '
wri'houi' notice if:" . RIS A ’ '
{a) The Ministry conslders demage is being done or is ||l<e|y fo be done to edrecenf Iend or
. b} If the llcensee, his ‘servants, or agents_shall farl to_observe any 'rerm or condlhon hereof wn‘hom‘ in

*  any event pre|ud|c|ng the oiher rlghrs of the Mrnlsiry mcludmg n‘s rlghi of recovery of peymenis due
hereunder S

8 Furi'her condlhons ll/.Q ./1...0/&‘.; - Q Jﬁ k# a‘p){ef remm/a_/ .
dﬂefa;/l on. an(/ no Lesana/ */p 5:9. remm/z"c/ 6/41_,“/;9 - ',

»

..... A&ZMI(M{ /M(DGL/-S - = i 5 o ‘l
. DATED, this OSSR 5 jA i day o\f‘_;"._‘_ j“/‘f S

k ‘ B Slgnafure

. . ) , . ) Des:gnahon ..... z
| 0 bNYTITH-YIS oo ‘Achng under delegeied eufhorr*y



«
T e - .
-~ . L - pm—

. > ) - s
- - A - o .

. e - -
—e - d - i
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\ ' S4fiy / 7 /tr '
Hinistry of Traﬁ@o‘rt,
Harine Services Divisidn,
Private Bag, CLT
AUCKLAND

3

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by: .___.l.é/.__.é&@m».

—

Honth:. U

o

) ' . Royalty
Amount Type of Rate por
Permit No. Forgshore Area cu.metre | Materisl ou.metre }due_

w—roxam

00| FuaeTorne | 465 Vo | 2z | 13-90

Total;$/2’ 2 {2 -

donm‘:ants

. Signed: ﬂéxym

" . Receipt No. T Date Amount 3




PO

IO

7

Ministry of Works . District Office Dey St.
and Develo pment ) Private Bag, Hamilton

~—t Telephone 62 899 Telex NZ 2777

, lnq_eito Mrs J Butler Date 26 June 1979 Ref 47/16

The Secretary for Transport
Ministry of Transport
Marine Division

Private Bag

AUCKLAND

ATTENTION M Davies

SAND REMOVAL LICENCES : KUAOTUNU FORESHORE

Reference your 54/14/C of 30 May 1979. I must apologise for

-the delay but we have been waiting for a report from our Residency.
The report has now been received and this office concurs with the
recommendation that the following applicants, Mr R Hodge 600 m°/year,
A A Simpson 750 m’/year and-Mercury Bay Ready Mix Ltd 1000 m®/year
should be issued licenses for 50% only of tlte amounts applied for.
The method of removal should remain as we have asked for in the

past i.e. no holes to be left after removal ¢pperations and no sand
to be removed during holiday periods etc. .

B J Butcher

District Commissioner of quks
Per ’

C;\' Afzocxtlxxt : ) _

(J Butler)




e  MINISTRY of TRANSPORT

o Bl o : :
N : MARINE DIVISION
RS . .
K Cpmwe s
O ALy, TELEPHONE: dttex 77 3~400 - RUeKARD
54/14/9 [ 4 -
257 Tung - 1971 2

m/ ﬂ ” Q{:M’I_‘) A2
(){7 73 C—~X /Og

Z[/ 4‘. é .

Dear Sir

LICENCE TO EXTRACT SAND/SHINGLE : AREA QW Leack.

Please be advised that following a satisfactory report from our Technical
Advisers, on receipt of $ 25 .00, issue fee, a licence will be issued
aunthorising you to remove during 1979-80 AOO cubic metres of sand/
shingle from the above area subject to any special conditions which may be

added to the licence, . .

Your royalty for matepial ta.ken.and removed at the rate of £ 2 w{-‘o P@( ,n:'

Please give this matter your urgent attention.

Yours faithfully

/7

- // P.D. Spackman S

- for fiegiona.l Secre.tary for Transport | . » W&UJ
Ve ns Aol he i%;W %‘/ ,-éAe
o e oo bo T S i

%ijlr he after ’f. i jff /m—wa’o



550140 7/4
Ministry of Transport,
~. Marine Services Division,

‘Il’ Private Bag,
N AUCKLAND

" MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Sutmitted by: _ - 4~ 'IKZJM?@&J‘ .
Month: %{ ﬂi//l /14‘74

Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. Foreshore Area o s Material 3 $due_

M3 - an ik L&

G460 m N7

Comments

sigeds _ Jdl Fon fooon_

Receipt No. Date Amount $
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Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Divisicn,
Private Bag,

AUCKLAND

& s

P
-

.. \ .
MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by:f## Wd‘w
 ¥orth: %/{ /?7{ )

.. Royalty
. Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. Eoz:eshm-e~ Lrea cu.metre | Material cu.metre sdueé

404 o M N (

Total: $ _ML/__ '

Comments

'Signed:‘ ﬂﬁ//% |

> Amount 3

Recéipt No. ] bate




84/ 14/ 7 /%

. .. . Ministry of Transport,

' . Marine Services Divisicn,
Private Bag,
AUCKLAND

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by: A4 ,Mmﬁ'

Month: ch ~7'4 /

Royalty
due
c

Llbp | Kthootave | L& | doad | -3 C| /6-20

Amount Type of Rate per

Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.metre| Material cu.metre 3

Conments

Receipt No, Date Amount $




Submitted

MON

5w/14/ /4

Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Divisiadn,
Private Bag, .
AUCKLAND

THLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OPF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

A 18 Lr oo

Months 77
: ) : Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. Foreshore Area ou.metTe Material cu.metre idueé
4t o | Ruardane | N1
Total: $
Comments

Receipt No.

Date

s Al .




N

AUCKLAND

52‘//4,/7/9

Ministry of Tranaport,
Marine Services Divisiadn,
Private Bag,

Month: C
: Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.metre | Material cu.metre $dueé
A1 @€ Wm— / (// /
Total: $ T
Comments

e e e

. signeds __ A A W’%

Amount 3

Receipt No. Date
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. 54/ ty/ > //7 &

. MOT 5907

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT
JAARINE DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIA
SECTION 146A — HARBOURS ACT 1850

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the Telz
Mercantile Marine. Addresses are listed overleaf,

1. Applicant’s name: ........cccccvveiinan. A..AS’.;". 2.20N..... L 1—94 ................................. e e
2. AQreSS: ....coveerreeririreneenens H‘"’bo“?‘ ........ L.‘; .Z:ﬁ ......... H‘lf—ef .................. ‘l.ﬁquy(( .................................
3. Description of material to be removed: ........cco.ad I coconceieircrie ettt bt

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

...............................................................................................................................................................................

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

5. Area described in Section 4 is: (tick in appropriate box)

{a) between mean high water and low water (ordinary spring tides)
{b) below low water ordinary spring tides (i.e. seabed) D

6. Describe method of extraction and tranSPOFTALION: ......c.ccceireeersnisireesssiesserssseessesasarsassniessnsessssssnessansassssasssssansssansesssssstesssnsorsessannasasss

................................ Lmde.rTrmr o SO

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................................................................................

- M
8. Quantity sought this calendar year: ............... 7.‘!0 .....................................................................................................................

9. Rate of removal (state whether per day, week or month); or for smaller quantities date(s) of removal: ........ccceumrriivmricrrnicivneeicenes

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................... ) lg
10. Quantity extracted under previous year's licence if the same area is sought: ........... /(DS ...........................................................
11. Will an applicption for removal of material from this area be made nextgcalendar year?

- !
Yes Estimated quantity to be removed 7?0 ..........................................
No D
12. The following are attached:
{a) Three copies of form MOT 5908 showing the area from which material is to be removed.
(b) Three copies of map NZMS 177 showing the locality.
~

Signature: .............. 4 %/{ .................................................
Name of Company, etc., if applicable: ........... /+'45“'( SQ’\‘U?/ ................. reveaees
Date: ...... 2./ 12' 73 ............

46509E-—-6500/6/74 CTK



ADDRESS OF LOCAL OFFICES OF SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERCANTILE MARINE

(An officer of Ministry of Transport or Customs Department)

The actual designation of eagh officer is shown with the address:

AUCKLAND
. BLUFF

CHATHAM ISLANDS ..

CHRISTCHURCH
DUNEDIN
GISBORNE. ..
GREYMOUTH ..
NAPIER
NELSON

NEW PLYMOUTH
PICTON
TAURANGA
TIMARU
WANGANU|{
WELLINGTON ..
WHANGARE! .
WESTPORT

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Auckland.
Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 18, Bluff.

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 72, Waitangi,
Chatham Islands.

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 1237, Christchurch,
Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 886, Dunedin.
Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 17, Gisborne.
Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, Box 40, Greymouth, -
District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O, Box 4145, Marewa, Napier.

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 192, Nelson.

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4041, New Plymouth East.
Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 59, Picton.

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 6, Tauranga.
Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 64, Timaru.
Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganui,
Reg?onal Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 5066, Wellington.

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 581, Whangarel.
Secretary Manager, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 29, Westport.



MOT 5908

‘ PLAN OF AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL
SECTION 146A — HARBOURS ACT 1950 :

Instructions:
(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the applii:ation form MOT 5907.
(ii) Show on this plan area of removal.
(iiif Landmarks, adjacent title boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required.

(iv) Attach to this plan — again three copies required — copies or tracing of portion NZMS map series 177 —
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from which tracing made.

NORTH

70916G—-700/10/76CTK



4
L Y]
o

' Enclosure No. 1

ENVIROI! ENTAL ASSESSHENT

1. Describe the topography of the area from which material -
is to be extracted, and adjoining beach, e.g. cliffs, Dunes '
dmes- ! :
. ) ' . ’
- 2. Describe length and depth of the foreshore concerned, 300X /00 m tre /
elres

or adjoining.
3.' Describe apecification of material required. . Clean SO‘W\&{

‘4. Describe availability of this material at location A MF/Q,
applied for. ‘

h g_'. 5‘) Report nearest alternative source. /VOne, QV“IIQA/L
.\ “-/.
7% 6. Report use of the material and demand for it. Con erefe aggrcﬁq,?"e £ Plast-,

~ M3 ﬂucfuaﬁnj demand -
7.>.Report minimum quantity required. 750
8. Give details of present land use behind the beach, Farmm

e.g. farming (type), residential, recreational, J

industrial. Nearest residential areas. 200 M .

9. Describe vegetative cover behind the beach, e.g.
grass, lupins, scrub. 9”435

10. Report probable effect on physical environment. A/qh <

t1. Would the operation affect a scenic area. /VO .

12. Would the operation affect the ecolozy, fish, shell-
fish or bird life. \o

13. Comment on any recreational activity on the beach or
adjacent area which might be affected, e.g. boating,

fishing, picnicing. No effc,cf

14. VYiould.the opcration involve the comstruction of |
buildings, stock piles or deep holes. /\/o

15. Method of extraction. . : WAC&’ LOGO{GV

16. Alternative mothods of extraction availablo. /\/9;16

17. Report survey description of adjoining land and /\ / T \
registered owner. 4 /\/‘nawr\

R-¥4



19.

20.

21,

[ 2a |

A

Will the operation affect any historical or
archeological sites. Check with New Zealand Historic
Places Trust, Local Museum and New Zealand Archeological

Association.

Are the operations likely to be of substantial public
interest. Has there been any previous public concern
about this type of operation in the region. Have

any complaints been received in the last two years.

Will the operation create pollution, siltation or
erosion,












9’21//4/7/#".5

Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Divisidn,
Private Bag, .
AUCKLAND

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

submitted by; /. /?"/ﬁfwryé@ :
_%ﬂ_‘@w_zz

Month: ‘/ﬁ
B Royalty .
Amount f Rat
Perait No. | Poreshore Area | MNE | TEE O, | Jue.
/ &/7 ? I oo
QL ‘- 7W 3§2 M 26 | [0-%0
Nev. . A[‘ / - ' ——
Dee.. - 4 4S5 X “36c | L6620
total: $ 2. 7:00
Couments .

. Signed: __A Zj/m{,éwx,,

Receipt No. Date Amount $




Month:

%.

5/9‘//4/7/4/

= I
Ministry of Tr:smaport:,E:ﬁ “‘E '
Marine Services Divisidn,
Private Bag, .
AUCKLAND

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Suhitto%ﬂ/ﬂ Q/W Box (03 //M

125 %z«m S
Permit No, Ebreshoro Lrea :::’:::re m:rzgl gf:etp:: R:ﬁi:y
4 60 i, VA
[ M«, S0 P 36| /090
rotat: $ 7/ O30
Comments

Receipt No.

HL\ Oy

. Signed: %ﬂm

Date 2L (v . N’ Amount $lo——& @

I -
— :F -~



R
.4 LT

"2 Ministry of Transport,
' Marine Services Divisidn,
Private Bag, .
AUCKLAND

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by: 4/7’ _WQM M

Month: %}/M{j /’&//{W //ﬁ/c[j,é/_. /G Y8

- Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.metre | Material cu.metre sd.ue

160

Total: $

Comments

Receipt No. ‘ Date Amount 3

/fbw Al cie S rlhien. boy Al oo, A rdhT

N A



" MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT -, ~ ' - -,:'- MOT 5900
_ MARINE DIVISION TSR :

This form ma:
oﬂieer or repres

z:e produced when demonded by an ' Reference 5 4‘/ / 4‘/ 7/ 4‘
nrohve of the Ministry of Tronsporr RN

LICENCE TO TAKE MATERIAL

Issued Pursuanf fo Sechon 146A of fhe Harbours Acf 1950

f

| ” ‘. J’W/M{ 42 N41so
Address 70 Jdlf‘loi ST D N . .
| //illﬂm/&ﬂ

You are hereby authorised on paymenl of a lrcence foe of 41, and sub|ec’r to. i'l're rerms and condrhons se'r
VR M ‘ - .
'our below. to take’ and FOMOVe ... ’._7 50 cubro~yards per /”"”Q”.. of *sﬂma. sl'rmgle. sand

) bouldors. Md. ....... ...... from an area of +he *foreshore below hrglr-warer marl: harbour. river -
‘ bed bed of the sea, descrrbed as /(UHOIU”"’ &'ﬂ‘%‘ ‘ i L

TERMS AND counmons e Lo
l-.‘ This lrcence sl'rall exprre on fl're - ‘il day of /"I-?lf(// ....... ........ 19, 7? unless sooner revol:ed in-

'_fl'erms hereof. -, = -, -

2..Tl'|e llcensee sl'rall pay l'o the Mrnrsl’ry of Transporr a royall’y of. aIl mal’erral l'al(en and removed at l'l're .
; vate of @36 (’4}1[( per cubrc—yard ad LA o C : :

v *3, The’ lrcensee shall on +he FrsWih produce for mspechon  CY S '”_' “,,,,..'_‘.....;.. -
Yo al'.'\- s - ' his official lo“g/%s equired by Sechon 177 of the
e _.".Shipping and Sea"msz and his cargo bool( lr , and shall fl'rereupon pay all- amoum‘s
Vlrfanyl \rs/'l'o/dudle.or ,Z‘ o ' - '_‘-;" -
4. The licensee shall, on the ﬁrsr day or' eaclr lmggh*l loe-oi-ihe-equadeufeommenang-amdanuery
i Apriteduly=and-Octoberk), produce to° N/n//mv 0L TRANGLeAL ot “ﬂockmﬂb i

a record of all material removed each’ day of l'he precedmg lmonll'r*l lo‘r—qua#eﬁl. or, rf no mal’erral
has been removed’ durrng that pernod advrse l)rm in wrrhng accordrngly, and sl'lall l'l'rereupon pay all

amounts {if any) due fo dafe

: _Sf‘TI're licensee sl'rall not remove any ma’rerral from. any place wl-nch al'rl'rough rncluded in_ 'rhe area above )
described, is used in wl'role or in part as a publrc ‘road or l'ngl\way M . :

s

. 6. The lrcensee sl’rall nol' assrgn or subconlracl’ oul ll're benef’l of lhrs llcence

- 7. This lrcence .may be revoked upon one weel:s wrlﬂ'en nohce lo the lrcensee el' the | above address and :
‘without potice’ if: oo ' oo ‘ i Y o
. fa)-The Mmrsl’ry consrders damage is bemg done or is lrkely to be done to ad|acenl' land, or
"{b) If the licensee,’ his servants, or ageni's shall fail to observe any term or condrhon l'rereof wri'l'roul' |n '
-any event preludrcrng the orher rrglrfs ol" lhe Mrmsrry rncludrng rfs rrghl' ol" recovery of paymenls duo
l'rereunder ’ :

- 8. Furll'rer condrhons xICé/z(e{ NAV}( q/dnf?d -fﬂll WJ' y‘f?’l )9,/' I’MUS"')&’ ﬁldr/l‘(y

,lo‘f’fff:sggt{/ﬁaé U/\/fll 17 e jem-/; ,6wnU U/)q’ol/owme fhe ?lnen/ /JANIN&(;NaiZ«[
’ o SH!. d A a’ : )

| ‘3/ /h lef SPofm Mo vad 2100/ A Lo A apoed TTHE OF 0 &fu”(dx
o, Ly

AL O, C OO .. ,{ec cmﬂ L. S
s//,w aed o dong f‘c&w{}f&ﬁn o1

DATED i'lm ...................................................... of i g bagrres sereeriebsnereagans rerenereaerienens iree
| e g
/4/‘< %4 75? 57 - . Slgnafure - i — :
- T e Aas CCABSLET
/37?/ 73‘ R . Deslgnaﬁon ; ” A i

50 bRS/1U/TA=19720=Y35 . o 'Achng under delegahd auil\orrry



MINISTRY of TRANSPORT

MARINE DIVISION

PRIVATE BAG CUSTOM HOUSE

AUCKLAND UAY STREET
TELEPHONE: 34166773400 RUCKLAND

N
i -

5 7
A
54/1%/1/44

ember 1978

A.A, Simpson Limited
P.0. Box 108 -
WHITIANGA

Dear Sirs

SAND REMOVAL LICENSES 1978/79

Please be advised that resultant from the recommendation of our Technical
Advisors on receiving the issue fee of $10.00 a licence will be prepared to
allow your removing 730 oubic metres of sand from Kuaotuna Beach.

Your attention, however, is drawn to the condition that no removals mst
take place until there has been replacement of the material removed by the
July and subsequent storms, this condition must be strictly adhered to or
revocation of the licence would be considered by this Ministry.

I would further remind you that the amounts authorised will be progressively
reduced next year and in subsequent years and in the long term thxe will be
a total ban on the removal of sand from this area and frequent checks will
be instituted to ensure that the authorised amounts are not exceeded.

Yours faithfully

D.J. Greig
for Regional Secretary far Transpart

Wk L¥139s
;5\0\ \”)b/






A&

| SAND EXTRACTION LICENCE REPORTS 1978

\ Ministry of Works Distit Offic Dey t.
- and Development ' Private Bayg, Hamilton

' , “Telephone 62 899 Telex NZ 2777

.Inau.iesto Hr A K Attwood Date 31 August 1978 Ref 47/16

" Regional Secretary

Marine Division
Ministry of Transport
Private Bag

AUCKLAND

Your reference 54/14 of 1 March 1978.
I am enclosing a copy of the following papers:

1. Hauraki Catchment Board policy statement on sand extraction on the
Coromandel Penninsular

2. Hauraki Catchment Board letter 1/22/O'of 14 July 1978.

3 Resident Engineer, Pasroa 7/2 of 27 July 1978.

Basically we are in agreement with the recommendations of the Hauraki
Catchment Board and the following summarises the recommendations for the year

31 March 1979,

1o - Papa Aroha

No extractions to be licenced in the meantime until such time as there has been
a build up on the beach. It has been recommended that the Thames~Coromzndel
District Council be respensible for policing this licence when it is in order
to remove materiale.—As the council is the remover of the bulk of the material
I 6o wonder if it is in order for them to also control the extractions
particulary in view of their past record of not abiding by the conditions of
the licence. It may also be not possible for you to delegate the control of
the mining to that body and I would appreciate your comments further on this
pomt. .

2. Haitetea /)“*112;

Application approved for thisg year but no further licences be issued and the |/
present licencee be warned of such action..



3. #£alcon Bay

'Granting of a licence as applied for recommended, Here again I would appreciate y/
“your comments on the policing of the future licence.

4. Urarema Stream - Afio(iofr

Approval of the application for this year is recommended but it is stressed /ﬂ s~
that we have reservations as to the future possibility of extraction being ‘- .
continued here, St anandl
5. ' Goa‘t Béz i . /f

It is recommended that a licence be not issiied for this and fyture years.
) . ;

6. Okahutahi Stream

It is recommended that the licence be not issued. Material could possibly V//
removed from the stream itself before it reaches the beach anq app}ication
should be lodged with the appropriate authority.

7. Big Sandy Bay ' v//

It is recommended that this application be declined as it is believed that '
ingtability will be induced on the beach.' -

8. Kuaotuna Beach

,\( Licences may be granted for this year but it must be heavily stregsed that
until the beach builds up following the general lowering createawby the
July storm no sand should be removed. The operators should be warned that there //
could be curtailments of the approved amounts for nex: year and the long term
picture is for a total cessation.

You will note that there has been items 9 and 10 Whangapoua Harbour and
Kerita Bay have been mentioned in both the Catchment Board and the Resident
Engineers reports. The Board mentioned this as a schedule of annual licences
that I gave them included these two areas. The Whangapoua Harbour application
wWas reported on much earlier this year and a licence has no doubt been issued,
There has been no application for the Kerita Bay this year,

‘B J Butcher
District Commissioner of Works

Perc;?. REIIDT I

(A X Attwood)

[= N ya



’/’%//9/7/¢

Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Division, .

2 4 e FILE

~

" MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by:. 4/ WM
Honth: %7* V/W /77/'9?—%. |
" Royalty

' Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No, - | Foreshore Area cu.yds Material ot due

o $ ¢
4122, | Fwartore,. | ’ R

Potal: $ /V{ Z

Comments s W

Receipt No. Date




414l 7y Pr3

» *
N

Submitted by:

Month:

] Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. Foreshore Area °“'5’d§" Material B T $

117, | Funeofinse | 30 Jard | 3¢, 1030

Total: $ ;_[JZ_;jigz

Comments

. Signed: ﬂ@MN

Receipt No. Date Amount $




d

5h16/ 7/

@ Ministry of Transport,
\. Marine Services Division,
Private Bages e

"~ MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL '

Submitted by: ﬁ# W&m
Month: /%"‘4// /f% /

.Amou.nt Type of Rate per
Permit No. - Foreshore Area cu.za Material T $d.ue_

4122 | A hastnl i | rre( | B /a-&?ﬁ

Total: $ ZO ‘.8 Q

Comments

. Sigmed: /Lé'fgm%\wsu |

Receipt No. Date Amount $




, Sl il 7 [y
H W@M( fario eerions Sovision,

Private Bag,
AUCKLAND

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

staitted by: __ A 4’% -
Month: M /I]'Z? /

" Royalty

e ' Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. - Et;reshore Area. ouva Material A '_ $dueé
4 AnD : &~ h‘l“l‘f{ r.
' A
& /
' | y

domnents %J" M\/Q

Receipt No. Date Amount $



4

% .
Sl 1w/ 1/ 4.
Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Division,
Private Bag,
AUCKLAND

" MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by: _ A A MW%
Month: 4%&% yg’

Royalty

Huaati.

Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.ud Material 3 due_
P D

butcles N;'/

47)’7

NiT

Comments

N ppolers

Receipt No.

Date

Total: $ l![( [

Amount $




34/ 14/ /?
Ministry of Transport,
. Marine Services Division,

Private Bag,
AUCKLAND

' MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by: /7 / y /W@»

Month: ég&{‘%‘yg /

Amount Type of | Rate per | R°§3ity
cu.yds "Material yard -

N1/ ]
L1/ )
AN,

Permit No, - Foreshore Area

L4102,

Total: $ °

Comments %’ /"*’/M»rl«-p/é MM

/ A

e P 5

Receipt No. Date Amount $




} ur et: 12 8.
,m | eour%etf.: 54-;1 4/7/6.
’ SU/A\4/7/4.
RINES DEPARTMENT |

Telephone 87-257

Huntly TELEGRAMS : MINES
Mines Dept,
P.0. Box 34,
HUNTLY

1 February, 1978.

Regional Secretary for Transport,
(in duplicate),

Marine Division,

Ministry of Tramsport,

Private Bag,

AUCKLAND.

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENSES.

Your lettexs of 23 and 27 January 1978 refer,

The applications as under do not appear to infringe any
mining privilege or application:-

(a)  Thames-Coromandel District Council,
(1) Melsopps,
(i11i) Papa Aroha,
(iii) Goat Bay,
(iv) Okahutahi Stream.

S N
(b) A.A. Simpson, Kuaotunu Beach.

(A.G. 131;«31-)’/
Inspector of Mines & Quarries,







h: MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT
MARINE DIVISION

MOT 5907

APPLICATION FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL
SECTION 146A — HARBOURS ACT 1950

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the local Superintendent of
Mercantile Marine, Addresses are listed overleaf.

1. Applicant’s name: ...........c........ A.A ........ 5 l .............. b.OKLT-M ........... T
2. Address: ’QOﬂQK/OQ YI;’ZP ;

3. Description of material to be removed: .........cccrverunnnenes §ah 4

..............................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................................................................................

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

5. Area described in Section 4 is: (tick in appropriate box)

{a) between mean high water and low water (ordinary spring tides)

(b) below low water ordinary spring tides (i.e. seabed)

[

8. Describe method of extraction and transportation: ................... LQ“XC"/ ..... ’l_- ...... n“&k .................................
1
H
7. Purpose material required for: ................. ¢PV\GV"’T¢ ..........................................................................................................
........................................................................... S
8. Quantity sought this calendar year: 7:70 .......... retie et taaetesaane e aaeeesenrrrerateres e nrreatseaeressatnnaateseeabsanaeasessbrnnaaresssans

9. Rate of removal (state whether per day, week or month); or for smaller quantities date(s) of remMOVal: ....cceeeeceeeeercrererssveesscsseesssne

11. Will an apaation for removal of material from this area be made next calendar year?

- N3 .
Yes Estimated quantity to be removed S P+

12. The following are attached:

......................................

{a) Three copies of form MOT 5908 showing the area from which material is to be removed.
{b) Three copies of map NZMS 177 showing the locality.

st . MM D

.................................................

. . Date: ........... 7///73. ........
70736A — 700/10/75CTK






Enclosure No. .1

ENVIRONI ENTAL ASSESSHENT

1. Describe the topography of the area from which material . -
ig to be extracted, and adjoining beach, e.g. cliffs,
dunes, ’ D Unes

14
¢

2. Describe. length and depth of the foreshore concerned, 0.,1 -/
or adjoining. éL ¢ ¥ 1o ?”‘

3.. Describe specification of material required. . c/&ﬂn Swny(

4. Describe availability of this material at location /4. m /{
applied for, ’ P

. _‘;'r:> Report nearest alternative source. /\/ on e

. 6. Report use of the material and demand for it. Canore,fc q77/~¢7 q,‘/'c ¢
74 P .

7\."~,Report minimum quantity required. /7 /497‘&;/
N ~
8. Give details of present land use behind the beach, )i‘a Y“mn,:
e.g. farming (type), residential, recreational,
industrial., Nearest residential areas. : 7/ CH m
9, Describe vegetative cover behind the beach, e.g. % a6t
grass, lupins, scrub, .
10. Repbrt probable effect on physical environment. _ N &n e ‘
11. Would the operation affect a scenic area. “Ne

12. Would the operation affect the ecolozy, fish, shell- /\/0
fish or bird life,

13. Comment on any recreational activity on the beach or /\ / 0 6‘[4]{50‘/‘
adjacent area which might be affected, e.g. boating,
fishing, picnicing.

14. Yould the opcration involve the construction of | l\/ o
buildings, stock piles or deep holes.

15. HMethod of extraction. _ - /37 Loade,

16. Alternative mothods of cxtraction available. /\/OM e

17. Report survey description of adjoining land and A / }\/
reglstered owner. v"' NOW g

Y4 )



19.

20.:

21,

Will the operation affect any hiptorical or
archeological sites. Check with New Zealand Historic
Places Trust, Local Museum and New Zealand Archeological

Association.

Are the operations likely to be of substantial public
interest. Has there been any previous public concern
about this type of operation in the region. Have

any complaints been received in the last two years,

Vili tﬁe operation create pollution, siltation or
erosion,



9.

10.
1.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

- dunes,

" Describe specification of material required.

Describe availability of this material at location 71/
~applied for. AR

'+ Report nearest alternative source. .

Report use of the material and demand for it.

. Report minimum quantity required.

.e.g. farming (type), residential, recreational,

"buildings, stock piles or deep holes.

is to be extracted, and adjoining beach, e.g. ollffs,

Degcribe length and depth of the foreshore conderned;'QVH
or adjoining. . v

’

Give details of present land use behlnd ‘the beach

industrial. Nearest residential areas.

Describe vegetative cover behind the beach, e.g.
grass, lupins, scrub.

Report probable effect on physical environment.

Would the operation affect a scenic area.

Would the operation affect the ecology, fish, shell— Ala,,y, S0
fish or bird 1life. R

Commenit on any recreational activity on the beach or . -
adjacent area which might be affected, e.g. boating, I\/D e{ﬁ¢o-f'
fishing, picnicing.

Would the operation 1nvolva the construction of AIO

x

Method of extractlon. ‘ ' B)/ Loa a{e,\/
Alternative methods of extraction available. A/OVle, \

Report survey description of adjoining land and AAD ﬁﬁlavvh_,
registered owner. , g

RN-4









g | FILE 5%/4/7/%

Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Division,
Private Bag, .
AUCKLAND

 MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINCLE

g .
Subnitted by; A 4- Miﬂiém |

Month: Vetnide, 77

7/

Amount Type of Rate per ‘ Rogzity

cu,xﬁgb? Material ryaﬁgzi- $ o

122 Fentim, | 20| Joned | 3¢c|0:30

Permit No, - Foreshore Area

rota1: 8 /080

Conments

n . . - | . Signed: A %/M_

. Receipt No. Date Amount $




‘ Wp} ' Sipf 14/ 7/4

Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Division,
Private Bag, .
AUCKLAND ‘

" MONTHLY BETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Subnitted by: _ M- #- ,@Z/;;ugﬁo»n

Month: %WM ~7 7

o Medze S lends
Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit Fo.- Foreshore Area cu.va > Material r $due(_:

Total: $

COmm;nts $7%6" /4<9wufv1z{23 ,ﬂTfZ-f%Z&htxf

- - | .:A-Signed: %//Wm

Receipt ﬁg, ) ] Date Amount $




-y

-_4

Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Divisicn,

527/4/7//,«-,

Private Bag,
AUCKLAND

 MONTHLY RETURN OF REHOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

FIL E

Submitted bys _ 4 /A /MMM
@ﬂm ol /

Month:

Royalty

Amount Type of Rat
Permit No. Foreshore Area cuom% Ma tgrgal e Peg r $dueé
a2 |l | 8| Jonr] 36 Ny
Total: $ '?—_,m'_ {gz

COmmeﬁts

<
Receipt No. Date Amount $

\
-

g






'ifMlNlSTRY OF TRANSPORT Coe S LT A MOT 5900 i
. " MARINE DIVISION L S .

- 1--",/‘_ ’ co . . .
' Thls form mus,” be produced when denronded by an Reference 92/7/ I‘// 7/ "" 7%— 3 .
: oﬂicer or represenl'ohve of ﬂle Minlsrry of 'I'rcmsporl' L .

" LICENCE TO' TAKE. MATERIAL

, ‘Issued Pursuant fo Secfron 146A of fhe Harbours Acf 1950 ' ) S .
o T
Address /” &3/‘:/ /ﬂg , N 7»' _v [ ‘

..

.,“

You are hereby aulhorrsed on paymenl of a: llcence fee of $1 and sub|ecf to ‘lhe ierrns and condr_hons sel '

T Mg L Lr T Tt SpAND
‘ouf below. to- felre and remove 79&.. cubnc yerds per /?MVym,;_ of*sione, j_hwghsani
bcml.dg,wl&;-mud. ....-, from an area of the *foreshore below hlgh-weier rnerlr herbour. rrver ‘

bed, bed of ihe sea. descrrbed as Kam &5\0’\'

D . } TERMS AND CONDlTlONS A .
B Thrs lrcence shall exprre on fhe oi{’/ ...... dey of. /{0”““4““’ l9 2 7 unless sooher revoked in’
v"lerrns hereof. Lo e s

" 2. The lrcensee shell pay to ihe Mrnlslry of Transpor‘l' a royalfy of all maierral l'elren end removed el lhe l
"refe of . 26ty " .. per cublc -yud M3‘ : . : ’

‘*3, The llcensee shell on fhe fiest day of eech rnonfh produce f n' ecnron.'ro et
- at .. ’ st '~;»..' hifo |c|al log boolr as requlred by Sechon I77 of lhe

*4. The I|censee shell on- fhe first dey of eech lmonlh*l lor-of-.tha;q
' Apnl-r-July,—ead.chober*l produce to MALiN & DIV M() ..
a record of all material removed each' dey of fhe precedmg lmonih*l lor guarfer l. of, rf no rnaierral :

" has been removed durrng that perrod advrse h|m in wrrhng accordlngly. end shall’ lhereupon pey all

emounls lrf any), due to dele

- 5, The. llcensee shall- nol remove eny material from eny place whrch ellhough mcluded in lhe area above .'
descrrbed ig used in whole or in perf as-a publrc roed or hlghway N T

-j 6. The lrcensee shell nof assign or. subconfrecf ouf the benef‘f of fhrs lrcence

7. Thrs licence may be revol(ed upon one weelrs wnﬁen nohce fo the llcensee at ‘lhe ebove address end )
‘ without notice if: g oo
{a) The Ministry conslders dernege is belng done or is l|l<ely to be done fo edlecenf lend or ', .
(b) lf the licensee, his servants, or agenls shall fail to observe any term or condrhon hereof without in
any ‘event pre|ud|cmg fhe ofher rrghfs of fhe Mrnrsfry rncludlng n‘s rrghf of recovery of paymenis duei :
hereunder ' .

: 8 iher condrhons (l ?//lMJM Mﬂwa /*/W wv-#&( A/‘t /Z:M-MM@ /ﬂ%

' Z«ylu Gl ’Aléx//wtn "
/ . 7 l-?' Lol ,/4 /:L/(o;e/,aud/ Am,é{zbocu\wﬁd-né a«d{a‘
:._/{/\.l Omé Aha //’M,dmm{,dm MLAM»#H Qldian ¢ :

V12 70 N
N q‘o-o’ ﬂ,'w‘i ‘V; e At RIRE T TR
. oArgb iy L2 TR ay of T2t MW G dtmond LA 19T,

/ /0/ 77 Slgnafure %\ &—W / : _,__.__“,_.
M< 7é /{ } o B :.' Deslgnahon. ZgM“ : t:&{w&"“'"«

0 Bha/N2/T2-19720-Y15 . *Acting under delegated authority. T S S

~



MINISTRY of TRANSPORT

MARINE DIVISION

PRIVATE B.AG CUSTOM HOUSE

AUCKLAND UAY STREET
TELEPHONE: 3¥¥7e¢ 1 3-400 RUCKLAND

54/14/1/4
16 September 1977

Messrs A.A. Simpson Limited

P.0. Box 108

WHITIANGA

Dear Sirs

PROPOSED SAND LICENCE : KUAOTUNA BEACH

Further to your application to this Ministry for a licenoé to remove 750 oubio
metres of sand from Kuaotuna Beach, please be advised that resulting from a

satisfaotory report from our Techniocal Advisers on receipt of the $1.00 issue
fee, issue of a Permit will be given consideration.

g

for Regional Secretary for Transport

Yours faithfully

0546/ 04702 98050



. DIGEY ST
a0
.54/14/7/4
.16 Beptemher 1977 LT
)  1{ HBEBI‘B A’ﬁ‘. Bmpsm um‘fed SR L R
"_’PQO.MTOQ o . S T

L
,Z( M
/

R néar'éﬁa J | o
",Pnomsznsmuumm : xmommcn

' ,Mhar %o your application t0 thin mnistry for a ucenca to remove 750 gubio
motres of sand from Kozotuna Boach, pleasa ba advised thay rosulting froma
satisfeotary roport from our Teohnioal Advisers on receipt of the ﬂ.oo um
fea, issuo of 8 Pemit um ha elvan conameratim. ,

- Yowrs ra.mmm '

. Dade Greig i
I (g Regional Secreiary for wranspoﬁ




“

Ministry of Works BRxRex Private Bag

\ and Development HAMILTON
‘ ‘ : Telephone: 62 899
Our Ref: 47/16 Date: 8 September 1977 Inquiriesto: Mr P J Ryan

Regional Seoretary
Ministry of Transport
Marine Division
Private Bag

AUCKLAND 1

Your Ref:

Dear Sir

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCE : A A SIMPSON LTD : KUROTUNU BEACH

cee Please find attached as requested a report on the above application.
A verbal report has been received from the Hauraki Catchment Board and on

the basis of this and our own observations we recommend that the licence
be issued.,

Yours faithfully

R E Hermans
Distriot Commissioner of Works

Per

(P J Ryan)
EnO].o

P.W. 150C (Rev. 5/74) 46484C—100,000/5/74 CTK



: ' . 7)) 2

' Ministry of Works +' * P.O.Box 123 P ' 10A
\A¥, and Development - Telephone 8725

P

1" Inquiries to I D Glass Ref 7/34 Date 19 July 1977

Dist.Commr of Works
MWD

. R o
HAMILTON- ol

20 JUL 1977
Records OFice
Ministry of Works

ATTENTION Mr P @ Rfan Harmil ton

- '\
4 ‘. .
7/ .. N4
. . Ve s
S e

Your Ref:' 47/16 of 8 June

- SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCE : A A SIKPSON, KUAOTUNU BEACH

1 Site Inspection

The site was inspected with Mr I. K. Smith, Engineering Assistant from the
Haurak1 Catchment Board on 1 July 1977

' The sand extraction area had just been built up again by the recent north-easterly
storms which had brought strong winds and heavy seas to the area.

2 General

The recent storms have replenished sand extracted from the removal arca and along
the beach in general to such an extent it was impossible to sece any evidence of
the sand removal operations thgt have been taking place since Christmas by

Mr Hodge.

3 Recommendation

That a licence for 7501§ be granted providing that the report the Hauraki Catchment
Board is preparing is favourable, which I have been informed may take some months

to produce.

If this report is favourable and at the present moment it appears that this is
likely to be the case, then Mr A.A. Simpson's licence will be subject to the same
conditions as Mercury Bay,Readj Mix Limited and Hodge, Kuaotunu, namely:—

- S i That sand and shingle be removed at times other than holidays
$€A¢Jﬁﬂ¢f and weeLends.

i The removal be taken only from the area in front and to the \>(
east of the Pitoone Stream (same area as the other opcrators)

iii Sand and shingle is only to be removed when there are good
dep051ts of this material in removal area,



iv © At all times the area is to be worked in s tidy and
safe manner leaving it safe for the public after each
operation.’ ‘

A Y Stewart
Resident Engineer

Encls
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58/14/ 7/ &

The Ministry of Transport,
Marine Division,

Private Bag,

AUCKLAND 1

/- 6. 27

4. A W/ﬁ/

X B4

Dear Sir,

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCES ‘
PERIOD 1,1, T0, 31.12. -
AREA / ‘ /

Receipt of your application is acknéwledged, Reports are being
obtained from our technical advisers and you will be informed of a decision
in due course,

Yours faithfully,

(Dn Greig) )
. for Regional Secretary for Transport

Inspector of Mines and Quarries,
P,0. Box 176%; 35”

v ?
AUGKIAND A{O’li‘k~/

Copy for your information and action, Please find egeloged an
application from the above to extract sand/shingle. Would yoﬁ please
comment to this office at an early date regarding any infringement the
application may have on any mineral warrant or mining right in the area.

(«; e R
(D, Greig)
\ for Reglonal Secreiary for Transport
Ericl, '

The District Commissioner of Works,
Ministry of Works and Development

P

Ve . R A

-~

Hru 1%

Copy for your information and action. Would you please make a rsport
in terms of the Harbours Act 1950 to this office on the enclosed
application to remove sand/ehingle, with due regard to any erosion which .
could be caused by the extraciion of material, o .

T &a'{”mf PN

' (D, Greig)
Encl. : for Regional Secretary for Transport



1S
¥

INISTRY OF TRANSPORT ’ ;
MARINE DIVISION ’

g
)

APPLICATION FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIALY
SECTION 146A — HARBOURS ACT 1950

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the local Superintendent of

Mercantile Marine. Addresses are listed overleaf.
LY

4, Area material to be removed from: .ic...ccceprereercerssesens

Kuap

...............................................................................................................................

.................................................................

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

{a) between mean high water and low water {(ordinary spring tides)
{b) below low water ordinary spring tides {i.e. seabed) D

6. Describe method of eXtraction 8N trANSPOTTAION: .....cececeeceeeererieseeseresreersissestessessergsssseseonessessesessssessessasessessesssncssnsessessesgosessensases
4 !

............................................................................................ Uxip. Loadey and Truck. .

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

...........................................................................................................................................................................................................

7. Purpose material required for: ..........n........ CQV\GY\CT&-—QWO{ ....... P“iSTﬁf ..........................................

............................................................................................. B OSSN
— I

8. Quantity sought this calendar year: ................. 770 ....................................................................................................................

9. Rate of removal {state whether per day, week or month); or for smalleg quantities date(s) of remoyal: .........ccocoevmniicnirincicrinnennnnns

»9)»»41”4"10%7’17‘-1 ........ qz... )C%@.(.4.1.?:M ..... byawkrs ........ s
.tefal. . .a WLom\rWl///ef?ef’\t/(0;\/‘30'4<V§F6061V€dﬂ'14nm/c

el be. ﬁ..’J.}(.kL’A:&.V.’.C.«.....n.CJLK ...... A 2
........................................................................................................................................... wMé, v
10. Quantity extracted under previous year’s licence if the same area is sought: ......... j7 .................................................................

11. Will an apF)BIiC}\idn for removal of material from this area be made nex(('i (%Iendar year?
< )
Yes Estimated guantity to be removed 7.:?0 ........................................

!NOD

12. The following are attached:

" (a) Three copies of form MOT 5908 showing the area from which material is to be removed.
{b) Three copies of map NZMS 177 showing the locality.

- Signature: .........ceeeeen. %ﬂ ............................ —... T ..........
Name of Company, etc., if applicable: ............. Aﬁ-S‘m'l?soy\ ......... Z\'d .......

—_—— 30/5/77

70736A ~ 700/10/75CTK



e
ADDRESS OF LOCAL OFFICES OF SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERCANTILE MARINE

(An officer of Ministry of Transport or Customs Department) .
The actual designation of each officer is shown with the address:
AUCKLAND .. Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Auckland.
BLUFF . .. District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 18, Bluff,

CHATHAM ISLANDS .. Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 72, Waitangi,
Chatham lIslands.

CHRISTCHURCH .. Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Christchurch.
DUNEDIN .. .. District Officer, Ministry of Tra‘nspo;t, Private Bag, Dunedin.

GISBORNE . ‘r Superinténdent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 17, Gisborne.
GREYMOUTH .. .. Superintendent of Mercantile Marih’e, Customs Departmént, Box 40, Greymouth,
NAPIER’ . .. District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4145, Marewa, Napier.

NELSON . .. District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 192, Nelson.

NEW PLYMOUTH .. District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4041, New Plymouth East.
PICTON - .. Superintendent Mercantile Marine,xMin.istry of Transport, P.O. Box 59, Picton.
TAURANGA .. .. Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 317, Tauranga.
TIMARU . .. Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 64, Timaru,
WANGANUI .. .. Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganui.
WELLINGTON.. .. Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 27-144, Wellington.
WHANGARE! .. T District /,\dministration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 160, Whangarei.

WESTPORT .. .. Secretary Manager, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 29, Westport.









10.
1.

12.
13.
.14.

15.
16.

17.

Enclosure No, 1

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSHENT

Describe the topography of the area from which material

is to be extracted, and adjoining beach, e.g. cllffs, Du'\ €5
dunes. o :

Describe iength and depth of the foreshore concerned, . nn .
or adjoining. Y )( ZODM .

Describe specificatioﬁ of material required. . FT""—'&V\J

Describe availability of this material at location am /&

appl?'.ed for. . P

Report nearest alternative source.. A N one

Report usge of the material and demand for it. Fbl"' CO"C"Cr ‘mdP/“Sfér
‘Report ﬁinimum quantity required. DCFena{s on bM!I’{lh‘?

. cfivi
Give details of present land use behind the beach, 7 ‘
e.g. farming (type), residential, recreational, Farm "L vt
industrial. Nearest residential areas. '

Describe vegetative cover behind the ‘beach, e.g. QV;I‘?Q
grass, lupins, scrub.

Report probable effect on physical environment. 7 Ohe_
Would the operation affect a scenic area. N e

Would the operation affect the ecology, fish, shell— /V 0
fish or bird life. .

Comment on any recreational activity on the beach or

adjadent area which might be affected e.g. boating, N&n €
fishing, picnicing.

Would the bperation involve the construction of - A/a
buildings, stock piles or deep holes.

Method of extraction. B)/ L&aﬁ/@/
Alternative methods of extraction available. N OK €

Report survey description of adjoining land and ’ 1
registered owner. ’



-

r 3
-
v

19.

20.

21.

-2-

Will the operation affect any historical or / '
archeological sites. Check with New Zealand Historic é>
Places Trust, Local Museum and New Zealand Archeological
Association. :

Are the operations likely to be of substantial public
interest.  Has there been any previous public concern A / 0
about this type of operation in the region. Have

any complaints been received in the last two years.

Will the operation create pollution, siltation or )ﬁb/CD
erosion.



Telephone I'o: 73-400 : 54/14/7/4 ’

Horthern Reg!.onal Offioa
Private Bag .0 . .
"AUCKLAND .~ @ o

Achs Sifnﬁson' Ltd s
P«O, BOX 108 U T
WHITIAROA .0 - 0 oL om et

Deai- sa_»}, , S
s D REXIOVAL ICUAO B 0 .
S We. hawe reoe:lved ynux- oheque tor 312 24 for the remova). of 34 ou mafres '

: _‘:-or sa.nd tromKnaotunuBeaoh. S Ty R S AL

;s

= . ‘A oheok of our reoord ahowa thaﬁ you ha.ve not made applioation to renew
s Llioenoe Noe- 2669, which expix‘ed 1976. o A NRERE

IR I am enolostng three a.ppliba.tion foma and two envdronmental, these papera L
e should Yo comploted and :‘etumed to thio office urgently. o _

P

| '_rongs géit;zi'viily.' ;

4‘-:' . Do Gx‘eig ) g .
AR »::om Rogional Seoretary ror 'I‘ranSport ‘

eoe EHOI '
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Gy MINISTRY OF TRANSPO
S i)

.................................

.......................................

R L R L R L L

Subject: ’ ......... BEA‘I:H SAND EXTRACTION “ ' ...... K q_/gﬂUIU(J ....... LULS/

. e
X
Your references 54/14/7/4, 54/14/7/5 and Si4/14/7/44.

. I refer to the problem which arose late in January about the
difficulty in obtaining supplies of sand for cencrete making.

The end result was to allow a relaxation %o remove material
during the holiday ‘season in respect of the liecence issued to
Mr Hodges.

!

Before further annual renewals are completed it does scem
“two matters need to be check out:- .

1. The question as to why stock piling of a relatively small
quantity cannot be undertaken, either by the supplier or the

e L e o
- . T o H
\ . . i
N -, (
Lt B R LR
B Y DHSR

MOTS

.............

&

user, which appears to be Coast Concrete ELtd in this instance,
. I am sure this should be possible and we would need, by facts,

to be convinced otherwise and therefore there should be no

“need.to have this problem arise over the holiday period again.

2. The other issued relates to the capacity of the foreshore to
© . . substain removal. At present the amount is limited and is
shared between three contractors, Messrs Hodges, Simpson and

it " Mercury Bay Ready Mix. My concern is that the last two

nmentioned contractors don't seem to be utilising their licences.
‘which means the supply system is aggravated. Simpson, according

to your advice, only removed 175 m
took no material. On that basis, should they reapply, their

and Mexrcury Bay Ready Mix

"33. requests should be seriously examined as to need for the material
- which might well be reallocated to Mr Hodges if he expresses a
desire for more material, otherwise it might just be kept "in

reserve', Plea f take appropriate action as you consider necessary.

QI /N et of

-

o %99, ,{/JZLVMW A (0. J/Com/

)( .4\3' - H g Sikor A for Secretary for Transport
~e Nc{'/ﬁ A N S 4 ._d,,“ et 7 ,77/77

B AL’\M Qg Ceanoly Wf% OW v/%m»éé

WZ&»M ,&74(/ ?/w/ L Sinlol Aag Alsctciress <orild MICIED,

. @ﬁé@a/ﬂfcm & Aaoned 9 2R ddw/ﬁ%ﬁf_ﬁ"‘ﬁ @ elbrns of -

370400 -200,000/17/73CTK



o sa/ /e

Private Hag,
AUCKLAND 1, ..

'.ilial:epho;x,éx 73400 - SR Northern Regional Ofﬁce,
2 j)eée;mber' 1976 .-

ﬁeéqra A.A, Simpson, .
Po0. Box 1083 S

. . WHITIANGA,

Doar Bh" ' 4 ) o oo
B - :lmm m-igz'u.s g cmmus PERIOD

. 'Ha wieh to draw ym attention to seotion (o) of the oonditionn
'attached to your licence to take ma.teria.l.t—- :

™o removals to be undertakan on the fououing ‘dayss

' 25 December o 31 Janua.ry (mohwm), Satm'dmo SﬂndBVB and Pubnc
Eolidaars " - .

S ‘I‘his mnietry would be obnged if yau, mmld remmre 311 equipnent from
* the beaches for the duration of the Christmas holiday pericd and ensure
that the areas are left in a gnooth and tidy oond:l.tion a.nd all holos bank

ﬂuea. :

ENC T
FEN

Yourst‘aithi 1 ii‘c e

" (DeJe Greig) : o
T P tor Regional Secretary . ° = -
e I ‘_ - for'l‘ransport e



" MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, S

sS4 14/~ / #
Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Division,

Private Bag,
AUCKLAND

SHELL OR SHINGLE

gt npeon

Submitted
Month: M (/él
" Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No. - Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard $dueé

L e

NI X?M

Z4 48

2664

Counments

ggceipt No.

Date

me Griegq %L“PP'Q OF€




&f.n 2

FILE %/

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE.#. .

©

Permit No. | Foreshore Area Aﬁgﬁﬁt Type of |Rate per | Royalty
: Cu\Yds {Material| Yard due

Cu{Medpe $ ¢
2669 |\ Kusetirs o | 107 | Jare| 3¢, |39 54

Total: s=dbdlc=ta

Comments




2 .
% /74,
Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Division,

‘ Private Bag,
- AUCKLAND

' MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted py: A A Mﬂﬂ
Lt Al %yf/vm z 76

' Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per
Permit No, - Foreshore Area cu i( Material ;: P _$dueé

Iy 38 | Miasbi /V//

— €
Total: $ [Y[ {

Comments

. Signed: _%/M

Receipt No. Date 30 Z‘ﬂ / 7é Amount $




4

e T Y

e~

St sual

‘!'alei:hone’: 31-656 Horthem Regional Orﬂce,
: N Private Bag,
AUCKLAND 1

'\ 21 lhy‘1976 .
Messrs A, A, Simpson,
P.0, Ba: 108, T ’ ’

Dear. Sir, ‘

SAND REKOVAL LIOENGE, KUAOWHA BBAOH

Fhrther to ny letter of 10.5.76, pleasa be advised that the ezisung Pemi.t. held

L ‘which allovs the axtraction of sand from Kuaotuna Beach has bepn cancelled and a

further Permit is enclosed vhich includes further conditions to be applied.: This Permit
\d.n remain current untn the amount allocated has been removed or to 31 December 1976.

- -!ourskfamm__llly.:

. . . e (D.Grei) T %
Enl o s ,. ror Regional Secretaxv for ‘l‘ransport -
. c . . _. - A. . AN : ’ ,

R
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M. 200 (Rev.)

This form r.::i:sbeen *I;l;?‘c';fd*When demanded bmen‘ - o Reference 5 4‘/ /4/ 7/ l/

officer o
' /fl LICENCE TO TAKE MATERIAL

. Pursuanf fo fhe Harborm Acf 1950 | | N° “ ' -2669

To: J#/M“‘/ S - » .:
Addm, /&’ 23):17/ /07 - o
| VKM& I

Refte /wswwﬂdé 20 Akl /w M rzm ué&/ MM .3//; 776
' .Y°'.‘ are hereby fhomed on payment of a ||cence fee of 10s, ($I) and sub|ecf 'ro the ferms and conditions set out

blow 4otk a"f’ romers S IL ,;;*5:2:3:"‘ oy flletsa o e e b )t

... from an. area of the *foreshore below- hngh-wa’fer mark. harbour. river bed, bed of fhe sea,

descﬂbed as ﬁ/ﬂM'&uw 5—9 M

e _TERMS AND CONDITIONS
(R Thrs licence shall explre on ihe%{ :{ day of’@ (é“"“" ' 1948, unless sooner revoked in

ferms hereof

2. The Ilcensee shall pay to the Marine Deparhnenf a royalfy of a|| maferral taken and removed at the refe of
....é..ﬁ”}:'..g _— per cubic yard. /¢ 3 : :

*3. The ||censee shall on “the xﬁa’y’:{r each month, produce for mspechon to . ‘ /

. his cargo bos nd official log book as requlred by
section 177 Pﬁ;?;pprng and Searnen Acr 1952, and shall there upSh pay all amounts (i any) due to defe or .

*4, The licensee shall, on the first day of each (monfh*) km&&&guﬂwommm W
ME’F*) produce to MW e o at LM 0T ﬂi{é

a record of all rna'l'enal removed each day during the precedmg (monfh*) (or quarter*), or, if no material has been
~ removed dunng that penod adyvise hrm in wrrhng accordnngly. and shall }hereupon pay all amounh (if any) due fo )
, dafe L . : S : _

5. The lrcensee shall not remove any rnaferral frorn any ploce whach although mcluded in the area above
‘ descrrbed is used in whole or m parl- as a publrc road or hlghway '

6. The lrcensee shall noi assign or subcon'rrac’f ou’r the benefi ’r of this Ilcence " B

A  This ||cence may be revolted upon one weeh's wrlﬂ'en nohce to +he ||cemee at fhe above address and without
notice if: ' '

(a) The Deparl'men’r conslders damage is being done or is likely to be done to ad|acen+ Iand or

(b) If the ||censee, his servants, or agents shall fail to observe ahy term or condition hereof

without in any event pre|ud|ce to ofher rights of the Deparlrneni rncludlng its nghf of recovery of payrnenfs due ‘
hereunder :

8 Further condrhons M A’ A—&'W /M (&{ /é % MW
W{m' -

DATED his i ZA 7 day of M , . l%;é
o : | Slgnafure 4 / — /&MU'(

Des,gnqhon . %wu M"

' *Dolote as necessary.

78 bke,/11/63—127% W S : o : oo



-

(8).

F )

(8)
(c)

(D)
(E)

(F)
(G)

.
»

KAUOTUNU LICENCES

The licensee shall,on demand by any officer of the Ministry of Transport
or by any Honorary Beach Warden appointed by the Minister of Transport,
produce for inspection such of the licensee's records relating to the
removal and sale of sand as such. officer or Honorary Beach Warden may
require. ot

Sand to be removed from the left bank of the Pitoone stream only.

The depth of extraction over the permitted removal area not to exceed
0.6 metres (2 feet approximately).

Extraction areas to be left in a smooth and tidy condition and all holes
back filled.

Extraction only to be undertakan when there is a sufficient build up of
material,

The amount of material allocated for any one year is not to be exceeded.

No removals to be undertaken on the foilowing days: 25 December to 31
January (inclusive), Saturdays, Sundays end Public Holidays.
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.Polephomes 31-656 . 0 & . jnarthem Regio;u_ﬂ Ofﬂcb, % '
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Referring to our di.ecussiona during !last vlait tn yaur aren; Fy 13 pi‘oposed
tha\‘. the licence held by you-to. extract aand fron. Kauotunu Bedch will be: qancel.led o
- on 31 Yay 1976 end’ a ney ucenca uaned to b currant rm 1-Jwg- 1976. TR j;

“wm also. insluds o furthor, condition as follovas .,

B .’;"The ucansaa ahAll on demand by Qrtlcer of the mniatry of Tranmp,ort S

* or by any Honorary Beach Verden. appointeq by thé Ministry of Transpofr.«. RS

. produce for inspection guch of the ldcenses's vocards rolating to the -~ - -
removal and sale. of ‘sand as anch DMcar or Beach Varden Ay, require.®

| Tha amount. of sand nncved tor tha currgnt yeir vin mmain unchanged and no o _ \,
charge vul be nade for t,he nw ucancq A bb i.ssued. - S AR

r .

‘ﬂm nov ucenca hsued 9111 Mcluda tha prav!.ons condltiona ot the ucence and A
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5’4//4/7@

Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Division,
Private Bag,

AUCKLAND

BOhoa

/
" Royalty
Amount Type of Rate per ;
Permit No. | Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard . édueé

26 28

Rarlion

' /\/l'/

Comments

Total: $ _ /VI Y

Receipt No.

Date

- Signed: _@ﬂw ,

Amount $

eyt



Ministry of Transport,
Marine Services Division,
Private Bag, .
AUCKLAND

TP " MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

| Submitted by: /74 4’ 5/%0{1750//\ L—ZL /
Month: MA_ . M/O Q

W%%% Royalty .

Amount Type of Rate per due
cu.yds Material yard . $ . ¢

2625 | Mgwrtona | W2/

Permit No. - Foreshore Area

Total: $ M

Comments

L4
- Signed: 4; é M& .

Receipt No. Date Amount $




' 54 14/ 7/ 25

‘ Marine Services Division,
Private Bag, ,
AUCKLAND

" MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE

Submitted by: //7 /4 M %/ @ﬂk‘/& 97
Month%"/‘w /776 4 W ; '
: 7/

" Royalty

Permit No. - Foreshore Area ﬁﬁi’;ﬁ: HTizz.t-gﬁl M::rger $dueé
2608 | Auast. N, / Spryl /I/[ Z

Total: $ A[‘ [

Conmments

) : e s owo o Signeds Wﬂ,W

Receipt No. Date Amount $




\

LY

54/14/1/5
k . DG/KS

.
Talephone: 31-656 Horthern Rogional Office,
T Private Bag,
AUCKLAND 1
21 Jexuary 1976

N

Mr M., R. Hodge, Messrs Hercury Bay Ready Mix, Mr A. A. Simpson,

Kuaotunu, 8 Albert Street, P.0. Box 108,
R.D., WVHITIANGA YHITIANGA
WHTTTALGA 5L/14/7/44, 5L/14/)7/4 l/
Dear Sir,

SAND FEMOVALS, KFACTUNU

! Please be adviced that while technical investigations into your licence application
wore taking place, this Minictry has been odviced by our tcchnical agency that a detniled
study of the beasches and dumes in the Coromandel Peninsular is proposed due to the
erosion vhich ic already occurring in various w3 of the coastline. It may be at scme
future date *hat the removal of sand fron certein ereas of the Coromandel Feninsular
will be prohibited and at that time it will be necessary for operators to seek further
sources, '

Thig advice is given to allow early warning of any such prohibition vhich may
occur in the future and to sllow operators to make enquiries for further arces for
extrectior. although at prozent there is no definite irformatiom reganding the areas
vhich might become prohibited for sand removal or as to when such a prohibition could
occur, . :

S~ Yours faithfully,

(D. Greig)
for Regional Secretary for Transport

District Commissioner of VWorks,

Ministry of Works and Development,

Private Bag,

HAMILTON " Attention: Mr A, K, Attwood

Copy for your information. Your 47/6 of 26.11.75 refers. Regarding the removal
of material by what is termed minor operators this Ministry relies on the honesty of
the returns made monthly to this office. A record of such returns is kept and care
is taken to ensure that the operators do not exceed the quantity allocated. I am not
aware of any authority such as is held by the Waikato Valley Authority for this
Ministry to exemine the records of the licensees and such a condition does not appear
on the licences issued.

With regard to Papa Archa, the mejor extractors from this area are understood

cont'l....




‘o -
be the Coromandel County Council but no licence was issued to that Council
t-cing the last year and it is understood they are obtaining their material from
enother source. The extraction area at Papa Aroha from observation has always

been a shingle bar at the mouth of the Creek and this would eppear to vary a
great deal from the influence of winds and run off and during one visit to the
area towards the end of the summer of 1975 it was noted that the mouth of the
Creek was almost blocked with single deposits. It is understood that the beach
fronting the motor camp would appear to be subject to considerable movement and
I am avare that the last Proprietor had considerable difficulty in meintaining
a concrete boat ramp on the site as it was disturbed by rolling shingle and
washed away at least once.

(D. Greig)
for Regional Secretary for Transport



.M. 200 {Rev.) ”

i.l.his form gusi be produced when demunded by an . - o ' -‘ Reference Mf / :;/ft.,,__"__,

oﬂicer or sentative of the Marine Deporimen'l'

“ . LICENCE TO TAKE MATERIAL

Pursuam‘ fo flle Harbours Acf 1950 < . C No T 2625

/ / J;%&u . T | “ E o
Addm, /ﬂ " Boy AR S .
//dfwga

You are hereby aufhomed on payment of a ||cence fee of IO:. ($1), and subject +o the terms and conditions set out

~
below, to i-ake and remove ‘y.é .0 S cub:c‘yards per ﬂ.{.”/‘../ ”ﬂi of *{J-__oge. zlmqle. sand bouldorspsm

from an area of the *foreshore below high-water rnarl: harbour, river bed bed of 'rhe sea,y .

'c‘.,e,;,i;ed;‘ //,aaa{fmcc BA«&K/

. TERMS AND CONDITIONS , e .
l This Ilcence shall explre on the 5 1............ day of ,&( (aw p— ‘I‘9..y,éunless sooner revoked in’ “\:

’terms hereof.

- 2, The licensee shall pay to'the Marine Deparimenf a royaH'y of all mafenal fal(en and removed at fhe raio of
6. Cevits -per cubic yards /‘-fa‘l'/uf

. *3 The licensee shall on the first day of each mon'rh produce for unspec’ﬂon 'ro SR .

: ai:' o e - his cargo book aniﬁgaldom(:::;mred by
section 177 :ﬂbem and Seamen Act 1952, and shall thereupon pay all amounfs (if any) due to dai'e, or '

*4, The hcenseo shall, on fhe first day of each (mon’rh*) (or of +he qu%co encmg in January. Aprul Ju|y,
-and Oc’rober*) produce to ..W O (10T !
a record of all material removed each day dunng the precedmg (mon’rh*) (or quarfer*). or, i no mai-enal has been

removed durlng ‘I'ha'r period, advnse him |n wrlhng accordlngly. and shall fhereupon pay all amounfs  (if any) due to
date. : . -

LY

" 5. The llcensee shall not remove any material from any place whuch alihough lncluded in 'rhe area above .

described, is used in .whole or in pari' as a publuc road or hlghway

6. The I|censee shall not aiﬂgn or subconi'rac'l- oui' i'he benefit of i'his Iicence.' .

7. This llcence may be revoked upon one week's written notice +o +he hcensee ai' ihe above address and vyurhouf, )

T nohco |f

{a) The Deparl'moni' connders damage is beung done or is likely to be done i'o adjacent Iand or

(b) If the licensee, his servants, or agenfs ‘shall fail to observe any term or condd'lon heroof -
without in any event prejudice to. ofher ngh’rs of fhe Deparimenf |nc|ud|ng its ngh'l' of recovery of paymenis duo
hereunder

" 8. Further conditions: /ﬁ ﬂl«ud /47 /& W Wi/ Mww /d(aw
/&uuc&f M/mu/m.e iy Mo /K.a-&a//a,df,%
.,./VW MLM 7 %‘LM MC*W %M/Q/«}y/.auu(
DATED this e I 4 7 day of ,Zmy T~

7 o . oL S:gnm‘ure
%‘1 eW '4' f %ég ] Designation: M W

*Dolete as neemry

75 bks./11/65—12756 W
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54/14/ M/ A

The Ministry of Transport,
Marine Division,

Private Bag,

AUCKLAND 1

76 /0af 78
16-—Nevember—3975
o Mbrien 24 onidhoon 4
Y 74% D _Bry /ﬂf

Dear Sir,

LICENCE TO EXTRACT SAND/SHINGLE
AREA MR oAl ik AéhaaLLJf

e ———

Please be advised that following a satisfactory report from our
technical advisers, on receipt of $1.00 issue fee, a licence will be issued
authorising you to remove during 197/6 ‘/é’ 0 cubic’\éa:rd‘s of sa.nd./ shingle
from the above area subject-to any special conditions which may be added
to the licence. 250 #93

AN

. \
Yours faithfully,

W (D, Greig) // %’—\. /QM-U-J

— for Regional Secretary



54/14/ 4/ 7]

The Ministry of Transport,
Mgarine Division,

Private Bag,

AUCKLAND 1

16/73f 78
16 _Novenher-l975,

hisarr 257 Aoredoos 5L
/,/ﬁ YL &g‘_ﬁé_

Dear Sir,

LICENCE TO EXTRACT SAND/SHINGLE
AREA gg;¢, 4 ﬂ=£ZZ:: (Lo 55626 o,

Please be advised that following a satisfactory report from our

- ¢echnical advisers, on receipt of $1.00 issue fee, a licence will be issued
authorising you to remove during 197*5 ﬁ‘52) cubic™Yards of sand/shingle
from the above area subject-to any special conditions which may be added

to the licence, -,

w0 7173

~

\
Yours faithfully,

(p. creig) A . Aocrwry

for Regional Secretary
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Encl

@ Ministry of Works P:Box: Private Bag

and Development HAMILTON
‘ Telephone: 62899
Our Ref: k7/16 Date: 26 November 1975 Inquiriesto: Mr A K Attwood

Regional Secretary
Marine Division
Ministry of Transport
Private Bag

AUCKLAND

ATTENTION Mr D Greig _

Your Ref:

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCES

Goat Bay 54/14/7/16 of 20 October 1975

Urarima Stream (Mellsops) Si/14/7/6 of 20 October 1975
Papa - Aroha 5&[14/7/6 of 20 October 1975

okahutahi Stream (Sandy Bay) S4/14/7/6 of 20 October 1975
Mercury BaxrReaQyMix Ltd 54/14/7/44 of 24k October 1975

A.A, Simpson Whitianga 54/14/7/4 of 22 October 1975

Enclosed are reports submitted by the resident engineer Paeroa on all of
the above applications., The recommendations made are endorsed by this
office.

It is our intentégg to formulate proposals for a detailed study of the
beaches and for in the Coromandel Peninula and Bay of Plenty
Coastline. The need for such a study is being created by the erosion
already occurring ol) various parts of the coast and also the significant
amounts of sand belng removed under licence from some beaches. It could b
as well to inform operators of this proposed study the end result of which
could well be the recommendation not to issue any further licences for san
and shingle extraction from beaches.

I am particularly concerned at the appearance of the Papa Ardha Beach and
would particularly stress the recommended reduction in the quantity to be

licenced. The resident‘fggineerqpas reservations that the nominated rates

of removal are being and also wonders whether the annual
quantity removed is being held within the licenced quantities. In the cas
of the concrete manufacturers possibly this figure can be approximately
checked by examining the total quantity of concrete produced each year.,

-]

d

Within the terms of the licence does any.provision exist for checking on the

operators returns of quantities.

fftﬁiﬁia’c’imissioner of Works @ // M /A % é’\;
SR Frezross { 4 et .

(A K Attwood)

P.W. 150C (Rev, 9/73) 33810A — 200,000/9/73CTK
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Ministry of Works P.0.Box: 423 PARRDA
and Development

Our Ref: 7/2 Date: 40 November 1975 Inquiriesto: H D Glass

Telephone: 8725

 Dist Commr of Works .

HvD
RANILTOR

ATTRNTTON Mr A K Attvood

Your Ref:

SAND AND SHINGLE KUAOTUNU ¢ 4 MERCURY BAY READY HIX LTD
2 A A STVPSOR VHITIANGA

An inspootion of tho Kuaotunu foreshore on 4 November 1975 showed little change
in beach lovels 4n tho permissable sand/single removal area of this beach.

Howsvery es was mentionod 4n ry report of 23 July 1974 the lovels of this boach
can alter quite remarkably over several woeks, vhich in turn can affeot the
quantity of sand and ‘shingle avallable at any ono tims for removal.

In the case of Heroury Bay Ready Hix Iimited's application, in the Environmental
Asgesanent form the minimum quartity required 4s stated as 1000 m’, 4t should be
again pointed out that this hns been recomaended as the 1imit per applicant (zce

" my /2 of 2 July 197 report).

. Furtherniore -thtl officd had o oans to pblige the' romovel'or 'mothid of removal
frot this 'beach; or othor boaches by contractdrs, fdrmers, e&gnotls‘, eto,
In recommonding this .and other applications our advice is given in good faith

that each spplicant takes only what he has agkcd for and removes matorials in
such a method that tho area is left neat and tidy and safo for tho general public.

Approval of A.A. Simpgon and Lero Bgy Ready Mix Idmited epplications are
recommended for 750 o’ and 41000 rospeotively,

The enoclosed photographs wore taken on thoe dgy of the inspection.

M
gezlimmeer 780 &
—
) dlolin B A S

(H D Glass) Sa o S %
Enol Z‘»‘A /&/L‘ M/w

P.W. 150C (Rev, 9/73) 33810A — 200,000/9/73CTK /A‘L MW



m OurRet: 12/8
Your Ref..
(& 54/14/7/4/ T

- MINES DEPARTMENT
Telephone 300 & 539

HUNTLY TELEGRAMS : MINES
Mines Dept,
P.0. Box 34,
HUNTLY

24 October, 1975

Regional Secretary for Tramsport,
Ministry of Transport,

Marine Division,
Private Bag,

AUCKLAND 1.

"mmfm

SL61 130 6 Z

A.A. SIMPSON ITD

Your memo of 22.10.75 refers.

There are no mining privileges in the area which

would be affected by the grant of this application.

(A.G, Palmer)

Inspector of Mines & Quarries



-54/14/7 |

The Ministry of Transport,
Marine Division, \
Private Bag,

AUCKLAND 1’

a -, ‘ A2-ro- 75~

o ! )
SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCES
‘ PERIOD {,1 76 70 31.12.76

o Tunt /£1£¢Q4$¢£

Receipt of your application is acknowledged. Reports are being obtained
from our technical advisers and you will be informed of a decision in due course.

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

/ ‘ T (Dp. Greig) )
for Regional Secretary
for Transport

Inspector__‘gf Mlgﬁs and Quarries, : : .
P.O. Box 1701, -~ ‘
AUCKLAND /99/”’7'%-;f : '

Ceee Copy for your information an tion. Please find enclosed an application
from the above to extract sand/shingle., Would you please comment to this office
at an early date regarding any infringement the application may have on any
mineral warrant or mining right in the area.

\ . (p. Greig)
for Regional Secretary
> . for Transport '

Bncl.

District Commissioner of Works,

. Mlnletyp'é) ’f;k‘,. .3/76- ' \
/: I’ZﬂﬁVA(ith/ L - N

R ' Copy for your information and actione Would you please make & report in terms
cee of the Harbours Act 1950 to this office on the enclosed application to remove

sand/sﬁfﬁgfa, with due regard to apy erosion which could be'p/xpe S;% '

extraction of material,

(D. Greig)
) for Regional Secretary
Encl, ‘ “ for Transport ,



MARINE DIVISION - MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT

APPLICATION : REMOVAL OF MATERIAL
hne; .— HA

(1) COMPLETE IN TRIPLICATE
(2) RETURN TO LOCAL OFFICE - ADDRESS ON REVERSE

1. Na;ne of applicant: /4-/4- S“”IFSOV\‘ U;{
P.O.Brx /108 .
' vv<Zi1tﬂ17¢a

3. Description of Material required: ,j;a,104

2. Address:

4, Area from which sought: /(MGOTuhM B&QC/"\

S (a) Show area on sketch plan attached (Form MOT 5908) which
should be completed in accordance with instructions
thereon.

(b) Show locality on tracing of NZMS 177 plan (Scale 1
inch to the mile)

(¢c) Both plans to be in triplicate.

?
6. Purpose for which material required: 434u4&%£:9 :Zﬂt4ié_r

7 Quantity sought to the end of the calendar year. 7,0/\43

Y K
8. Rate of removal (per day, week or month): Say 60" farr
or for smaller quantities approximately date/s ‘of removal:

9. Indicate if a further application may be made for removal
of material for the same area for a further quantity in

the following calendar year: s

— A
Answer (a) YES - If so state estimated quantity .:Z:?J?.o

(vy=ne™

(Cross out which ever is not applicable)

L

t

Signature: 0 6 .'%’ L" AL [ X 2 1% (XX X
Name of Company, etc. if applicable: , /A S mp$ﬂh. ,UZ(

Date:  / 7// 0 /7_5'

NOTE: THE APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE REQUIRED IN TRIPLICATE FOR
REFERRING TO OTHER DEPARTMENTS FOR REPORTS.



ADDRESS OF LOCAL OFFICES -
SUPERINTENDENT - MERCANTI LS MARINE
(an officer of NMinistry of Transport
or Customs Department)
The actual designation of each 6fficer is
shown with the address:
AUCKLAND - Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Tranmsport,
S B BlBex—4254k, Auckland. /
BLUFF Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport,
P.0. Box 18, Bluff.
CHATHAM Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of
ISLANDS Transport, P.0. Box 72, Waitangi, Chatham Islands
DUNEDIN Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport,
P.0. Box 1244, Dunedin
GISBORNE Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs
Department, P.0. Box 17, Gisborne.
GREYMOUTH Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs
Departmert, Box 40, Greymouth
NAPIER District Officer, Ministry of Transport,
P.O. Box 4145, Marewa, Napier
(PORT) Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport,
NELSON F.0. Box 1027, Port Nelson.
NEW PLYMOUTH District Officer, Ministry of Transport,
P.0. Box 4041, New Plymouth East.
PICTON Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport,
P.0. Box 59, Picton
| TAURANGA Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs
Department, P.0. Box 6, Tauranga
TIMARU Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs
Department, P.0. Box 64, Timaru
WANGANUT Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs
Department, P.0O. Box 130, Wanganuil
WELLINGTON Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transpor?®,
P.0. Box 5066, Wellington,
WHANGARET Administration Officer, Ministry of Tramsport,

P.0. Box 150, Whangarei

WESTPORT Secretary Manager, Ministry of Transport,
P.0. Box 29, Westport.









« 20 T MOT 5908

PLAN OF AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL
SECTION 146A — HARBOURS ACT 1850

Instructions:
(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the application form MOT 5907.
(ii) Show on this plan area of removal.
(iii) Landmarks, adjacent title boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required.

(iv) Attach to this plan — again three copies required — copies or tracing of portion NZMS map series 177 —
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from which tracing made.

NORTH

46508A~600/6/74CTK
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18.

Enclosure No. 1

ENVIROMNIERTAL ASSEESIENT

Describe the topography of the urea from which materisl
is to he ‘"Lr'wctod and adjoeining veach, e.p. ciiffs,
dunes. .o

Describe length and depth of the foreshore concerned,
or adjoining. §o0 wwz;,/g)/ /00’)‘42;5 ~
Describe speciiication of material required. f;é;huagzh4c

aucribe alelaoLllty of “this, material at location
aplijol for. /aM4£%;; :

Report nearest alternative source., CZLrheg

|w

Report use OL the material and d=mand f{or itu*zﬂ%o*bz;

7l519ﬂ4342?4%?0&9h@2;4;

ler details of present land use bahind the beach, .
e.g. Tarming (type), residential, rcercationsl., ;ﬁv,”ui}‘
industrial. Ncw““t residentigl ercas. 500 yA

Describe vegetative cover behind Lhe bzach, e.g.,6,1“_o
grass, lupins, scrub.

Report mJUJnum gusntity reqguired.

Renort prohable cf;ect on pn)% cal environmant. 1&4%45

. . . ) !
Would the opesration affect a scenic arca. Ao

Would the operatioan alweot the ecology,’ fish, shell-

fish or Lird life. _ o .

"Comment on any rzcreational activity on the beach or

adjacent area which might be aficc%“ y C.g. boating
Tishing, nicnicing. P

Would +the operation involve '!'ho congtruc n oJ"
buildings, stock piles or deep hwoles.

lethod of extraction.
i

Alteraative meohons of extrdctlcn avaﬂluule.,7ﬁfﬁ41
|

Report rmode of transport, c.g. barge, bILCL, rail

and depot from which n“oor¢ul is to be sold cr
distributed.. ! XW

Repor+ ;urvov de seription of adJ01n1n" land and

registersd owmer. . . P 4¢r2745unv\
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20.

21,
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¥ill the operation affect any historical or 7zr’

archeologierl sitec., Checlk vith ¥ow Zealund listoric

Places Tuiusl, Local Muscwn and Noew Zealand Archeological

Association.

Arc the operations likely to b2 of substantial public

interest. lias there besen any proevious public concorn

about this type of opcration in the repgion. Have
any complaiuts been reccived in the lust two years.

Will the operation crecate pollution, siltation or
| . P ’
lerosion,

i
t

To—
No—



